APPROVED

SIGNATURE

DATE

VOUCHERS

Vouchers numbered 233824 -234116

In the amount of $4,195,078.70

Dated

09-26-18 - 10-23-18






Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 9/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Richard A Ericksen
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code TG K
8/6/2018(Walmart.com Credit S (17.49)| 49.301.411.255000.602

Credit would apply to FF&E for KMS Family

& Consumer Science Room

Invoice Total S (17.49)

% T/)®

— & Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardholder Name:

Joel R. Farren

Statement Date:

9/4/2018

250.18

Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
8/14/2018 Menards E Commerce door sweeps for offices S 55.00 10401 411241000 ¢~
8/14/2018 Amazon Prime refund Amazon Prime membershipCC S .(59.50) 10401 411 124000
8/28/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC ) 107.88 10401 411 126000 -
8/28/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC S 35.72 10401 411 126000 +*
8/29/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC S 8.36 10401411 126000
8/29/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC S 23.00 10401411 126000
8/29/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC S 3.34 10401 411 126000
8/29/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC S 25.78 10401 411 126000 «
8/30/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC S 28.40 10401 411 126000 +
8/30/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC S 17.70 10 401 411 126000 »/

Invoice Total S 245.68

M%w @/ )7(7

Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date

T



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

N

Statement Date: September 4, 2018
Cardholder Name: Jeff Holmes
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
8/27/2018 WASDA Fall Supt's Conference Registration S 285.00 10-801-§'3ﬂ232100
L
N* v
Invoice Total S 285.00

Cardholder Signature/Date

Vot Aobone—

U spervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 9/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Dana Croatt
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code -
8/23/2018|Target.com | Drawers S 47.24 10104 411 110000 000 % q;{ 37

8/31/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies S 45.13 10104 411 110000 000

9/3/2018|Amazon Stools S 59.99 10 104 444 110000000 &
Invoice Total S 152.36
Cooatd 1918
Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 9/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Sara Unertl
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code /D
8/24/2018|Pic-n-Save #357 Football parent night flowers S 105.00 10-405-411-162000

Invoice Total

" Cardholder Sighature/Date




Germé:i;wn School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardholder Name:

Andrew Eisenbach

Statement Date:

8/4/2018

Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code \7D/
8/6/2018 |Jimmy Johns Lunch - 3rd Gr Interviews S 56.51 | 10-102-411-241000
Invoice Total $56.51

L=

Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



-/

Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardhoider Name:

Andrew Eisenbach

Statement Date:

9/4/2018

T
Expense Code ./

10-102-411-11000) 301.770

10-102-411-#68¢— 1040l

10-102-411-+3666— 2| 30cD

Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost
8/23/2018 |Amazon Supplies-Joni Fletcher $192.54
8/24/2018 |Amazon Supplies Leanne Zoesch $121.33
8/24/2018 |Amazon Supplies-Erika Freiburger/Office $54.58
Amazon Suplies-Office $109.16 10-102-411-110000

8/27/2018 |Amazon Supplies-Kindergarten/5th Grade $69.49| 10-102-411-11006— o4O

Amazon Supplies-5th Grade $83.91| 10-102-411-++806— gf\)-w_g

8/27/2018 |Amazon Supplies-1st Grade $48.97( 10-102-411-14606~— 1O WO\
Invoice Total $679.98

Cardholder ngnatg |

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form
Statement Date: 9/4/2018

Cardhol\der Name: Jeddtamb ’Tq'n Yy Cinger .

Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code

F
27;50( 4l 223390 3y

8/29/2018 Sendik's Snacks for DPS Meeting $21.65 _Em
8/29/2018 N2Y LLC SymbolStix Prime $82.95| 27-E-801-411-158000-341 !3"7
8/30/2018 Quizlet Quizlet Teacher Subscription $35.99| 27-E-801-411-158000-341
8/30/2018 Amazon Good Grips Standared Rocker Knife $10.95| 27-E-801-411-158000-341 é
124.29
Invoice Total $151.54

0204

Supervisor Signature/Date




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

N Statement Date: 9/14/2018
Cardholder Name: Marc Gabrysiak
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code '
8/9/18|Amazon.com Computer screwdriver set S 48.93 10 801 411 266100 000 i el ? A
8/12/18|Amazon.com Magnetic project mat, screwdriver sets $82.88 10801 411 266100 000
8/14/18|Digicert DNS Certificate renewal S 595.00 10 801 361 266100 000
8/17/18|Best Buy Recordable DVD's S 29.99 10 801 411 266100 000
8/30/18|MailChimp MailChimp monthly service S 51.00 10 801 361 266100 000
Iinvoice Total S 807.80
Marc Gabrysiak 9/19/2018
Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date

\



iermantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 9/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Susan Climer
vecd alg\g
ransaction Date ~ Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
8/9/2018|Amazon.com Velveteen Pouches for Art Class S 19.98 10.301.411.121000 ™ 7
8/9/2018|Amazon.com Hot/Cold Cups for Tech Ed S 38.03 10.301.411.136000 '32 )
8/10/2018|Amazon.com Plastic Cups for Tech Ed ) 70.69 10.301.411.136000
8/20/2018|Amazon.com Brick Building Kit for Tech Ed S 24.99 10.301.411.136000
8/21/2018|Amazon.com Teaching with Love and Logic Books S :
8/22/2018|Amazon.com Science Support Materials ) 49,70 10.301.435.126000
8/23/2018|Jimmy Johns Lunch forPara Interview Team S _
Invoice Total S 544.78
\ Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 9/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Karen Krueger
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
8/10/2018|Dick's Sporting Goods Girls Golf Lady Polo's 217.66 | -60+404-000814831 L 10AT1IdDoo
v
D/

AR

7 1/p

Cardholdér Signafure/Date

Invoice Total

217.66

isor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardholder Name:

Kathryn Kohel

Statement Date:

12/4/2017

[ &

Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
8/21/2018|Amazon - Moblie laptop stand - Maryanov S 39.99 | 10E 101444 110000
8/23/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Herden S
8/27/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Groth S
8/27/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Thompsen S 13.94 10E101411110402
8/24/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Mckone ) 65.72 10E 101 411 110 405 4
8/27/2001|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Collyard S
8/27/2018|Walmart Lunch for interview S 19.33 | 10E 101411241 002'&
8/29/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Saari S 14.35 10E101411110402 2
8/29/2018|Amazon Rug'- Kara Brandli S 211.98 | 10E 101 444 110 000
8/30/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Saari S 79.02 10E101411110402
8/31/2018|Amazon Office Supplies S

9/3/2018|Amazon Office Supplies S
9/4/2018|Amazon Office Supplies S ¢
9/4/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies - Kidergarten S f
/
Invoice Total ) 629.05

Cardholder Signature/Date

\

KAl Ko b /[

Supervisor Signature/Daté

@\b
251.977



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Sep-18
Cardholder Nam: Brenda O'Brien
TransactioVendor Name |Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code AN
8/4/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 3.99(27.801.411.158000.341 « 5\‘\’9 Z\P
8/6/18|Amazon Book Study 115.92(10.801.411.221100 v | 357.92
8/6/18|Amazon AP Human Geography Textbooks
8/7/18|Harvard EducafBook Study 36.72|10.801.411.221100 o
8/8/18|Amazon ELA/Science Textbooks q_L
8/9/18|Amazon KG Books for Centers 93.59|10.801.471.110000 -
8/9/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 59.99|27.801.411.158000.341 1
8/9/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 2.99|27.801.411.158000.341 ¢
8/9/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 8.99(27.801.411.158000.341
8/9/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 13.98(27.801.411.158000.341 ¢,
8/9/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 4.99|27.801.411.158000.341
8/9/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 3.99|27.801.411.158000.341
8/9/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 2,99(27.801.411.158000.341 o
8/9/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 2.99]|27.801.411.158000.341
8/9/18|Amazon KG Resources 13.26/10.801.411.110000 =
8/9/18|Walmart New Teacher/Mentor Supplies 40.76110.801.411.221100  «~
8/10/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 11.97(27.801.411.158000.341 ¥
8/10/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 8.97|27.801.411.158000.341
8/10/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed -8.97(27.801.411.158000.341 ¢
8/10/118|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 8.97)27.801.411.158000.341
8/10/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 5.98)127.801.411.158000.341 _,
8/10/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 17.98(27.801.411.158000.341
8/10/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 13.98/27.801.411.158000.341 ,
8/10/18|APL iTunes Apps for Spec Ed 5.98|27.801.411.158000.341 ./
8/10/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 9.99(27.801.411.158000.341
8/10/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 4.99|27.801.411.158000.341 ¢
8/10/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 15.99(27.801.411.158000.341
8/11/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 4.99|27.801.411.158000.341
8/12/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for Spec Ed 319.6|27.801.411.158000.341 v
8/14/18|Amazon Book Study -95.54/10.801.411.221100 -
8/14/18|Amazon KG Resources 230.1210.801.411.221100 -
8/15/18(Amazon Office Supplies +29.84/110.801.411.221100
8/15/18|Amazon Growth Mindset Resources 3
8/15/18|Amazon Growth Mindset Resources
8/15/18|Amazon Growth Mindset Resources
mot‘%
Invoice Total $3,373.26

-~

Cardholder Slgnafure/ Date Supervisor Signature/Date
26/ 8




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Sep-18
Cardholder Nam« Brenda O'Brien PAGE TWO
TransactioVendor Name |Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code G q 2 s/
8/16/18|Amazon Growth Mindset Resources 99.95(10.801.411.221220 v I 8 :
8/16/18|Amazon Growth Mindset Resources 479.9/10.801.411.221220 v
8/16/18|Amazon Growth Mindset Resources 294.9/10.801.411.221220 v
8/16/18 Amazon Growth Mindset Resources 184.48(10.801.411.221220 v
8/17/18|Amazon Growth Mindset Resources 742.45(10.801.411.221220 .
8/18/18|Amazon Growth Mindset Resources 47.72(/10.801.411.221220 v
8/20/18|Amazon Growth Mindset Resources 49.85/10.801.411.221220
8/20/18|Amazon Bridges Supplies . 99/10.801.411.110000 A95- LY

8/21/18|Amazon

Book Study

8/21/18|Amazon

Bridges Supplies

74.68/10.801.411.110000

8/21/18|Amazon

Bridges Supplies

8/21/18|Amazon

Book Study

i 149.36‘10.801.411.110000 v

8/21/18|Amazon Bridges Supplies ,48.8110.801.411.110000 ~

8/22/18|Amazon Bridges Supplies +8.27110.801.411.110000 v

8/23/18|Amazon Summer School Little Chefs -19.27110.802.411.110001 /|

8/23/18|Amazon KG Books for Centers 118.68|10.801.411.110000 v

8/26/18|Amazon Bridges Supplies 63.96/10.801.411.110000 el

8/27/18|Amazon Book Study

8/27/18|Amazon AP Human Geography Supplies

8/28/18|Amazon KG Books for Centers

8/29/18|Barnes & Nobldg ELA/Social Studies Resources

8/29/18|Amazon KG Resources .37/10.801.411.110000

8/29/18|Amazon KG Resources 71.4110.801.411.110000 v

8/29/18|Barnes & Noblg ELA/Social Studies Resources

8/29/18|Amazon KG Books for Centers 1.411.110000

8/30/18|Amazon Book Study

8/31/18|APL iTunes  [Apps for Spec Ed 14.99127.801.411.158000.341 |
9/2/18|Amazon KG Resources 23.97(10.801.411.110000 &

8/31/18|JoAnn Stores |KG Resources 107.99|10.801.411.110000 7/
9/4/18|Amazon KG Resources 783.53|10.801.411.110000 v

Invoice Total $5,379.34

Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Sep-18
Cardholder Name:  Rick Grothaus
Transaction Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
8/13/2018|Teachers PayTeachers.co{Growth Mindset ebook S 38.50"| 10.801.411.221220 [/
8/13/2018|Teachers PayTeachers.co{Growth Mindset Bundie S 302.50 10.801.411.221220 4
Invoice Total S 341.00

YWl

Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



g

A

Germantown School District - Commercial Costco Card Record Form

Statement Date: Aug-18
Cardholder Name Brenda O'Brien
Transaction L Vendor Name  Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code /\'.)“/
9/6/2018 Costco Food for Mentoring Meetings $47.97 1o.so1.@2211oo v/
il

Invoice Total

:Cardljolder Signature? Date ‘7/ 9.)// X

47.97

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 31-Aug-18
Cardholder Name: Shelley Juedes
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
8/31/2018|Costco Catering (Staff Cook-out GHS) $129.48 50-801-415-257250 /] ,)]
Invoice Total 129.48

Shelley L. Juedes/ 9-20-18

n

\ Cardholder Signature/Date

~

Supervisor Signature/Date



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 1:32 PM 10/17/18
05.18.06.00.12-11.7-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 09/26/18 - 10/23/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

181900074 10/23/2018 Anderson, Angela Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 E 801 942 159100 019
Totals for 181900074 100.00

181900075 10/23/2018 Anderson, Timn Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900075 75.00

181900076 10/23/2018 Bales, Mary Reimbursement - Travel Expense 282.31 10 401 342 135200 000
Totals for 181900076 282.31

181900077 10/23/2018 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Supplies 75.18 10 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 181900077 75.18

181900078 10/23/2018 Brant, Tina Clothing allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900078 75.00

181900079 10/23/2018 Brennan, Emily Reimbursement - Spirit wear 20.00 10 801 411 221100 000
Totals for 181900079 20.00

181900080 10/23/2018 Brukbacher, Kari Refund - Summer school - 7/2017 5.53 10 103 292 500000 000
Totals for 181900080 5.53

181900081 10/23/2018 Brusseau, Jeanne Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019
Totals for 181900081 100.00

181900082 10/23/2018 Burns, Shawn Reimbursement - Mileage 57.23 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900082 57.23

181900083 10/23/2018 Campbell, Edmund Reimbursement - Mileage 28.72 27 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 181900083 28.72

181900084 10/23/2018 Cobb, Holly Reimbursement - Mileage 46.06 10 E 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900084 46.06

181900085 10/23/2018 Croatt, Dana Reimbursement - Lunch for teachers 126.00 10 104 411 241000 000
Totals for 181900085 126.00

181900086 10/23/2018 Dhein, Kristin Reimbursement - Supplies 43.47 10 301 411 126000 000
Totals for 181900086 43.47



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 1:32 PM 10/17/18
05.18.06.00.12-11.7-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 09/26/18 - 10/23/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

181900087 10/23/2018 Dillon, Holly Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 E 801 942 159100 019
Totals for 181900087 100.00

181900088 10/23/2018 Erhardt, Elizabeth Reimbursement - Travel Expense 183.79 10 801 342 221300 000
Totals for 181900088 183.79

181900089 10/23/2018 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Mileage 115.81 10 801 342 254100 000

181900089 10/23/2018 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Travel expense 101.48 10 801 342 254100 000
Totals for 181900089 217.29

181900090 10/23/2018 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Mileage 157.50 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900090 157.50

181900091 10/23/2018 Gebert, Steve Clothing allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900091 75.00

181900092 10/23/2018 Gerbitz, Lori Reimbursement - Mileage 33.25 27 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 181900092 33.25

181900093 10/23/2018 Ghere, Jamie Reimbursement - Mileage 53.68 27 801 342 215000 341

181900093 10/23/2018 Ghere, Jamie Reimbursement - Travel Expense 26.65 27 801 342 264400 341
Totals for 181900093 80.33

181900094 10/23/2018 Halvorson, Jamie Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019
Totals for 181900094 100.00

181900095 10/23/2018 Holmes, Jeffrey Mileage 18-19 J Holmes 150.00 10 E 801 342 231100 000

181900095 10/23/2018 Holmes, Jeffrey Reimbursement - Travel Expense 85.02 10 801 342 232100 000
Totals for 181900095 235.02

181900096 10/23/2018 Johnson, Adam Reimbursement - Travel Expense 116.85 10 401 342 221300 000
Totals for 181900096 116.85

181900097 10/23/2018 Juedes, Shelley Reimbursement - Mileage 185.30 50 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 181900097 185.30

181900098 10/23/2018 Kaebisch, Stephanie Reimbursement - Travel Expense 25.62 27 801 342 264400 341

181900098 10/23/2018 Kaebisch, Stephanie Reimbursement - Mileage 38.70 27 801 342 212000 341
Totals for 181900098 64.32



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 1:32 PM 10/17/18
05.18.06.00.12-11.7-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 09/26/18 - 10/23/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

181900099 10/23/2018 Kendall, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 50.09 27 E 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900099 50.09

181900100 10/23/2018 Kuderer, Lisa Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 801 343 218200 341
Totals for 181900100 100.00

181900101 10/23/2018 Kurth, Lisa Reimbursement - Supplies 33.26 10 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 181900101 33.26

181900102 10/23/2018 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Mileage 65.13 27 E 801 342 223300 341

181900102 10/23/2018 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Travel Expense 41.42 27 801 342 223300 341
Totals for 181900102 106.55

181900103 10/23/2018 Last, Jennifer Reimbursement - Mileage 31.50 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900103 31.50

181900104 10/23/2018 Le Duc, Robin Reimbursement - Mileage 11.72 10 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 181900104 11.72

181900105 10/23/72018 Leffler, Nicole Reimbursement - Mileage 53.14 27 801 342 152000 341
Totals for 181900105 53.14

181900106 10/23/2018 Lewis, Tara Reimbursement - Supplies 60.00 10 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 181900106 60.00

181900107 10/23/2018 Lietzau, Melissa Supplies 126.08 10 101 411 110400 000
Totals for 181900107 126.08

181900108 10/23/2018 Meixner, James Reimbursement - Mileage 14.99 10 801 342 266100 000

181900108 10/23/2018 Meixner, James Reimbursement - Mileage 69.49 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900108 84.48

181900109 10/23/2018 Miller, Candice Reimbursement - Mileage 61.86 27 801 342 152000 341
Totals for 181900109 61.86

181900110 10/23/2018 Montini, Samantha Reimbursement - License 125.00 27 801 942 159100 019

181900110 10/23/2018 Montini, Samantha Reimbursement - Sped Ed License 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019

renewal



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 1:32 PM 10/17/18
05.18.06.00.12-11.7-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 09/26/18 - 10/23/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
Totals for 181900110 225.00
181900111 10/23/2018 Myers, Andrea Reimbursement - Spec Ed license 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019
renewal
Totals for 181900111 100.00
181900112 10/23/2018 Nachtwey, Carrie Reimbursement - Mileage 68.68 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900112 68.68
181900113 10/23/2018 Neils, Sean Reimbursement - Mileage 83.66 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900113 83.66
181900114 10/23/2018 O"Brien, Brenda Reimbursement - Spirit wear 20.00 10 801 411 221100 000
Totals for 181900114 20.00
181900115 10/23/2018 Oftedahl, Scott Reimbursement - Mileage 71.67 10 801 342 265300 000
Totals for 181900115 71.67
181900116 10/23/2018 Polzar, Devon Reimbursement - Mileage 9.81 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900116 9.81
181900117 10/23/2018 Ray, Gina Reimbursement - Mileage 46 .43 27 801 342 158000 341
Totals for 181900117 46.43
181900118 10/23/2018 Rhind, Marlayne Reimbursement - District paid 35.64 10 801 411 231100 000
lunch
181900118 10/23/2018 Rhind, Marlayne Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900118 110.64
181900119 10/23/2018 Rhoads, Rhonda Reimbursement - Mileage 201.37 10 801 342 266100 000
181900119 10/23/2018 Rhoads, Rhonda Reimbursement - Mileage 120.99 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900119 322.36
181900120 10/23/2018 Rudychev, Veronika Reimbursement - Coaching 35.00 10 405 942 162000 000
certification - Cheerleading
Totals for 181900120 35.00
181900121 10/23/2018 Schott, Kerri Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019
Totals for 181900121 100.00



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 1:32 PM 10/17/18
05.18.06.00.12-11.7-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 09/26/18 - 10/23/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

181900122 10/23/2018 Singer, Tammy Reimbursement - Travel Expense 33.19 27 E 801 342 264400 341

181900122 10/23/2018 Singer, Tammy Reimbursement - Travel Expense 124.26 27 E 801 342 264400 341
Totals for 181900122 157.45

181900123 10/23/2018 Skaalen, Diana Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 E 801 942 159100 019
Totals for 181900123 100.00

181900124 10/23/2018 Sonnenburg, Terri Reimbursement - Postage 24.70 10 E 801 353 263300 000
Totals for 181900124 24.70

181900125 10/23/2018 Spanton, Monica Reimbursement - Mileage 64.86 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900125 64 .86

181900126 10/23/2018 Stieve, Susan Reimbursement - Keys 50.52 10 E 301 446 129000 000
Totals for 181900126 50.52

181900127 10/23/2018 Stoltenberg, Melody Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 134.75 27 E 801 942 159100 019
Totals for 181900127 134.75

181900128 10/23/2018 Stone, Andrew Reimbursement - Mileage 16.35 10 E 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900128 16.35

181900129 10/23/2018 Stuettgen, Christine Reimbursement - District paid 45.05 10 E 801 411 231100 000

lunch

Totals for 181900129 45.05

181900130 10/23/2018 Tumidajewicz, Carissa Reimbursement - Spirit wear 20.00 10 E 801 411 221100 000
Totals for 181900130 20.00

181900131 10/23/2018 Unertl, Sara Monthly mileage stipend - Oct 2018 150.00 10 E 405 342 223100 000
Totals for 181900131 150.00

181900132 10/23/2018 Van Hyle, Lisa Reimbursement - Registration Fee - 135.00 10 E 301 312 221300 000

WAEA Fall Conference

Totals for 181900132 135.00

181900133 10/23/2018 Viera, Jodi Reimbursement - Mileage 22.29 27 E 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 181900133 22.29



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 1:32 PM 10/17/18
05.18.06.00.12-11.7-010086 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 09/26/18 - 10/23/18) PAGE:
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181900134 10/23/2018 Vogt, Gerald Reimbursement - Mileage 28.34 10 E 801 342 253000 000
Totals for 181900134 28.34
181900135 10/23/2018 Wolff, Susan Reimbursement - Mileage 12.54 10 E 801 342 213000 000
Totals for 181900135 12.54

Totals for checks 5,456.93
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 0.00 5.53 3,301.74 3,307.27
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 0.00 0.00 1,964.36 1,964.36
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 0.00 0.00 185.30 185.30
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0.00 5.53 5,451.40 5,456.93

End of report
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201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,039.11 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 355.93 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 195.38 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 8.98 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,039.11 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 355.93 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 195.38 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 8.98 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,204.70 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 447 .95 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,204.70 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 447 .95 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800131 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
Totals for 201800131 30,691.70
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 8,685.33 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 387.92 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 265.00 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 8,685.33 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 387.92 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 265.00 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,743.14 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 298.90 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,743.14 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 298.90 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800161 09/28/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
Totals for 201800161 30,948.18
201800199 09/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - Sept 2018 340.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
201800199 09/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - Sept 2018 50.00 10 E 801 311 264100 000
Totals for 201800199 390.00
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,350.45 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 346.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 107.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 52,522.73 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,029.48 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
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201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 82.65 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,295.78 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,283.50 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,813.36 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19.33 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 303.01 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 70,453.59 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,062.08 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 146.70 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 693.27 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 52,522.73 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,029.48 27 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 82.65 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,295.78 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,283.50 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,813.36 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19.33 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800200 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 303.01 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800200 249,859 .07
201800201 09/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 347.40 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800201 09/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,669.74 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201800201 09/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 512.49 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201800201 09/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 67.71 80 L 000 000 811696 000
201800201 09/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,968.50 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800201 09/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,229.60 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800201 7,795.44
201800202 09/28/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800202 150.00
201800203 09/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 4,902.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800203 09/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800203 09/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 25.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800203 09/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 16,941.29 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800203 09/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,070.93 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800203 09/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800203 09/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201800203 09/28/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
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Totals for 201800203 25,450.55
201800204 09/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 284.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800204 09/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 20.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800204 09/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 60.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201800204 09/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 40,338.77 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800204 09/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 8,202.04 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800204 09/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 73.95 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201800204 09/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 411.87 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800204 49,390.63
201800206 09/28/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 9,402.01 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201800206 09/28/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,688.98 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201800206 09/28/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 8,993.62 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201800206 09/28/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,047.34 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800206 22,131.95
201800207 09/26/2018 Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co GO Series 2011A (WRS Liability 29,027.50 38 E 801 685 289000 000
Bond) Interest expense
Totals for 201800207 29,027.50
201800208 09/26/2018 CHASE Note Interest Expense (2011 3,812.50 38 E 801 683 281000 000
Safety/Energy)
Totals for 201800208 3,812.50
201800209 09/26/2018 CHASE Interest expense - Referendum 1,626,756.26 38 E 801 685 281000 000
Bonds Series 2017A
Totals for 201800209 1,626,756.26
201800210 09/26/2018 CHASE Interest Expense - Non-Referendum 168,600.00 38 E 801 683 281000 000
Notes
Totals for 201800210 168,600.00
201800211 09/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) J Dunn -26.50 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800211 -26.50
201800212 09/28/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) P Koskovich -52.63 10 L 000 000 811697 000

Totals for 201800212 -52.63
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201800213 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 84.77 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800213 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19.83 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800213 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 137.64 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800213 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 84.77 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800213 09/28/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19.83 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201800213 346.84
201800214 09/28/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 64.01 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800214 64.01
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 102.79 10 E 101 411 110000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 251.97 10 E 101 444 110000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 19.33 10 E 101 411 241000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 45.82 10 E 801 411 120000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 889.30 10 E 801 471 120000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 217.66 10 A 000 000 714000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 49.70 10 E 301 439 126000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 133.71 10 E 301 411 136000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 341.39 10 E 301 411 241000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 301.70 10 E 102 411 110000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 92.37 10 E 104 411 110000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 59.99 10 E 104 444 110000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 54 .58 10 E 102 411 213000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 56.51 10 E 102 411 241000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 55.00 10 E 401 411 241000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges -59.50 10 E 401 411 124000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 250.18 10 E 401 411 126000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 688.14 27 E 801 411 158000 341
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 19.98 10 E 301 411 121000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 830.73 10 E 801 411 221100 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 646.00 10 E 801 361 266100 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 161.80 10 E 801 411 266100 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 21.65 27 E 801 411 223300 341
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 2,978.90 10 E 801 411 110000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 93.59 10 E 801 471 110000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges -19.27 10 E 802 411 110001 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 105.00 10 E 405 411 162000 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 69.49 10 E 102 411 110400 000
201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 48.97 10 E 102 411 110401 000
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201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 83.91 10 E 102 411 110405 000

201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 81.93 10 E 101 411 110401 000

201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 107.31 10 E 101 411 110402 000

201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 65.72 10 E 101 411 110405 000

201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 121.33 10 E 102 411 110406 000

201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 285.00 10 E 801 312 232100 000

201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges 3,716.28 10 E 801 411 221220 000

201800215 09/27/2018 CHASE Commercial Credit card charges -17.49 49 E 301 411 255000 602
Totals for 201800215 12,951.47

201800216 09/26/2018 Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co QSCB Series 2011B (Bond) Interest 26,150.00 38 E 801 685 281000 000

Expense

Totals for 201800216 26,150.00

201800217 09/28/2018 Associated Bank J Ziegler -104.16 10 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800217 -104.16

201800218 10/10/2018 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 129.48 50 E 801 415 257250 000

201800218 10/10/2018 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 47.97 10 E 801 411 221100 000
Totals for 201800218 177 .45

201800219 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -165.57 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800219 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -38.72 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800219 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -180.04 10 L 000 000 811612 000

201800219 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -165.57 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800219 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -38.72 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201800219 -588.62

201800220 10/12/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual -50.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800220 -50.00

201800221 10/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -139.22 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800221 -139.22

201800223 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 165.57 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800223 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 38.72 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800223 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 180.04 10 L 000 000 811612 000

201800223 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 165.57 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201800223 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 38.72 10 L 000 000 811611 000
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Totals for 201800223 588.62
201800224 09/28/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 50.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800224 50.00
201800225 10/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 139.22 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800225 139.22
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,900.45 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 326.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 107.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 53,655.62 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,617.13 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 82.86 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,586.48 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,633.47 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,418.57 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19.38 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 371.03 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 70,961.53 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 16,138.09 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 149.50 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,093.85 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 53,655.62 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,617.13 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 82.86 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,586.48 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,633.47 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,418.57 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19.38 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800227 10/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 371.03 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800227 263,445.80
201800228 10/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 347.40 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800228 10/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,669.74 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201800228 10/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 512.49 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201800228 10/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 67.71 80 L 000 000 811696 000
201800228 10/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,942.00 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800228 10/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,176.97 27 L 000 000 811697 000
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Totals for 201800228 7,716.31

201800229 10/12/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800229 150.00

201800230 10/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 4,902.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

201800230 10/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

201800230 10/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 25.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000

201800230 10/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 16,891.29 10 L 000 000 811670 000

201800230 10/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,070.93 27 L 000 000 811670 000

201800230 10/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000

201800230 10/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000

201800230 10/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201800230 25,400.55

201800231 10/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 334.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201800231 10/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 10.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000

201800231 10/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 60.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000

201800231 10/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 41,563.54 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201800231 10/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 10,343.53 27 L 000 000 811613 000

201800231 10/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 74.30 80 L 000 000 811613 000

201800231 10/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 621.70 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800231 53,007.07

201800233 10/12/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 9,402.01 10 L 000 000 811695 000

201800233 10/12/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,688.98 27 L 000 000 811695 000

201800233 10/12/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 9,149.86 10 L 000 000 811633 000

201800233 10/12/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,047.34 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800233 22,288.19

201800234 10/12/2018 Associated Bank Ziegler 104.16 10 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800234 104.16

Totals for checks 2,656,622.34
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 641,649.77 0.00 12,479.48 654,129.25
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 133,538.87 0.00 709.79 134,248.66
38 NON-REFERENDUM DEBT FUND 0.00 0.00 1,854,346.26 1,854,346.26
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 -17.49 -17.49
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 12,404.71 0.00 129.48 12,534.19
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 1,381.47 0.00 0.00 1,381.47
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 788,974.82 0.00 1,867,647.52 2,656,622.34

End of report
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233815 10/10/2018 Wehner, Robert Reimbursement - Washington Co Park -30.00 10 E 405 942 162108 000
Pass - Girls CC
Totals for 233815 -30.00
233824 09/26/2018 CEJet LLC Tech Ed - GHS - Manufacturing 28,117.00 10 801 552 136400 602
Items
Totals for 233824 28,117.00
233825 09/28/2018 Akrit Sales & Service Repair 86.00 50 102 324 254490 000
233825 09/28/2018 Akrit Sales & Service Repair 166.31 50 104 324 254490 000
Totals for 233825 252.31
233826 09/28/2018 Amer Council for School Social Work (ACS Registration - Mental Health in 125.00 27 801 312 264400 341
Schools - 10-01-18 - S Kaebisch
233826 09/28/2018 Amer Council for School Social Work (ACS Registration - "Mental Health in 125.00 27 801 312 264400 341
Schools™ - 10-1-18 S Wong
Totals for 233826 250.00
233827 09/28/2018 Anchor Moving Systems Professional Services - DIST - 1,612.60 49 102 561 255000 602
Library Packing, Moving, Storage
of KMS & GHS, Unpacking of Library
When Construction Areas are
Completed.
233827 09/28/2018 Anchor Moving Systems Professional Services - DIST - 1,294.40 49 103 561 255000 602
Library Packing, Moving, Storage
of KMS & GHS, Unpacking of Library
When Construction Areas are
Completed.
233827 09/28/2018 Anchor Moving Systems Professional Services - DIST - 2,089.77 49 104 561 255000 602
Library Packing, Moving, Storage
of KMS & GHS, Unpacking of Library
When Construction Areas are
Completed.
233827 09/28/2018 Anchor Moving Systems Professional Services - DIST - 2,754.51 49 301 561 255000 602
Library Packing, Moving, Storage
of KMS & GHS, Unpacking of Library
When Construction Areas are
Completed.
233827 09/28/2018 Anchor Moving Systems Professional Services - DIST - 3,072.72 49 401 561 255000 602
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Library Packing, Moving, Storage
of KMS & GHS, Unpacking of Library
When Construction Areas are
Completed.
Totals for 233827 10,824.00
233828 09/28/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 675.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233828 09/28/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 50.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233828 725.00
233829 09/28/2018 Arrowhead High School Boys CC FROSH - 9-13-18 $65, Boys 135.00 10 E 405 943 162108 000

233829 09/28/2018 Arrowhead High School

233829 09/28/2018 Arrowhead High School

233829 09/28/2018 Arrowhead High School

233829 09/28/2018 Arrowhead High School

CC VAR, JV 9-6-18 $135, Girls CC

9-6-18 VAR, JV $135, Girls

Golf-VAR 8-23-18 $175, Boys

Soccer, FROSH, 10-05-18 $160, Boys

Soccer, JV 09-07-18 $160, Boys

Volleyball 09-15-18 $170

Boys CC FROSH - 9-13-18 $65, Boys 175.00
CC VAR, JV 9-6-18 $135, Girls CC

9-6-18 VAR, JV $135, Girls

Golf-VAR 8-23-18 $175, Boys

Soccer, FROSH, 10-05-18 $160, Boys

Soccer, JV 09-07-18 $160, Boys

Volleyball 09-15-18 $170

Boys CC FROSH - 9-13-18 $65, Boys 200.00
CC VAR, JV 9-6-18 $135, Girls CC

9-6-18 VAR, JV $135, Girls

Golf-VAR 8-23-18 $175, Boys

Soccer, FROSH, 10-05-18 $160, Boys

Soccer, JV 09-07-18 $160, Boys

Volleyball 09-15-18 $170

Boys CC FROSH - 9-13-18 $65, Boys 320.00
CC VAR, JV 9-6-18 $135, Girls CC

9-6-18 VAR, JV $135, Girls

Golf-VAR 8-23-18 $175, Boys

Soccer, FROSH, 10-05-18 $160, Boys

Soccer, JV 09-07-18 $160, Boys

Volleyball 09-15-18 $170
Boys CC FROSH - 9-13-18 $65, Boys 170.00

10 E 405 943 162112 000

10 E 405 943 162208 000

10 E 405 943 162216 000

10 E 405 943 162221 000
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CC VAR, JV 9-6-18 $135, Girls CC
9-6-18 VAR, JV $135, Girls
Golf-VAR 8-23-18 $175, Boys
Soccer, FROSH, 10-05-18 $160, Boys
Soccer, JV 09-07-18 $160, Boys
Volleyball 09-15-18 $170
Totals for 233829 1,000.00
233830 09/28/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,671.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233830 09/28/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 262.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233830 09/28/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 5,504.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233830 09/28/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 361.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233830 7,800.00
233831 09/28/2018 Bradley, John Football, VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233831 60.00
233832 09/28/2018 C D Smith Construction Inc Maintenance Service - GHS - Mill 1,007.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
Work for ADA Teachers Lounge Sink
Totals for 233832 1,007.00
233833 09/28/2018 Catholic Memorial High School Girls, Volleyball, VAR Tourney - 160.00 10 E 405 943 162121 000
8-25-18
Totals for 233833 160.00
233834 09/28/2018 Cedarburg High School Boys, Soccer, VAR - 09-21-18 190.00 10 E 405 943 162216 000
Totals for 233834 190.00
233835 09/28/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 692.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 233835 692.00
233836 09/28/2018 Comprehensible Midwest LLC World Languages Conference 103.47 10 E 401 312 221300 000
233836 09/28/2018 Comprehensible Midwest LLC World Languages Conference 279.66 10 E 401 312 221300 000
Totals for 233836 383.13
233837 09/28/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas Acct #BG-182211 88.78 10 E 401 331 253300 000
Totals for 233837 88.78
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of Wl Payroll accrual 30.85 10 L 000 000 811639 000
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233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 0.46 80 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 27 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 50 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,419.75 10 L 000 000 811691 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 2.07 80 L 000 000 811691 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 285.08 27 L 000 000 811691 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 27.60 50 L 000 000 811691 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 144 .96 10 L 000 000 811691 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.99 27 L 000 000 811691 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,605.31 10 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 304.70 27 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.81 50 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 18,312.54 10 L 000 000 811632 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 27.48 80 L 000 000 811632 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 3,630.87 27 L 000 000 811632 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 366.40 50 L 000 000 811632 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,922.16 10 L 000 000 811632 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 291.66 27 L 000 000 811632 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 385.59 10 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 6.19 80 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 27 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 50 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 24.84 10 L 000 000 811639 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Cobra Lag 333.29 10 L 000 000 811632 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Retirees not on payroll - Bingen & -128.24 10 E 801 293 291000 000
Coley
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Adj -2,499.06 10 L 000 000 811632 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Retirees - Bingen & Coley -31.23 10 E 801 293 291000 000
233838 09/28/2018 Delta Dental of WI Variances -346.41 10 L 000 000 811639 000
Totals for 233838 26,205.00
233839 09/28/2018 Department of Administration - Gaming Renewal of Class A & Class B 50.00 10 E 801 941 251000 000
License
Totals for 233839 50.00
233840 09/28/2018 Erickson, Jeff Football, VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233840 60.00
233841 09/28/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Van #3 Lease 595.82 27 E 801 572 256300 341
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233841 09/28/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Vehicle Rental 411.00 10 E 405 572 162000 000
233841 09/28/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Special Education Van Lease 411.00 10 E 402 572 129400 000
Totals for 233841 1,417.82
233842 09/28/2018 Fond Du Lac High School Boys, CC - VAR - 09-28-18 $100, 100.00 10 E 405 943 162108 000
Girls, CC - VAR $100
233842 09/28/2018 Fond Du Lac High School Boys, CC - VAR - 09-28-18 $100, 100.00 10 E 405 943 162208 000
Girls, CC - VAR $100
Totals for 233842 200.00
233843 09/28/2018 Franklin High School CC, Boys - JV, VAR - 09-14-18 - 100.00 10 E 405 943 162108 000
$100 CC, Girls - JV, VAR -
09-14-18 - $100
233843 09/28/2018 Franklin High School CC, Boys - JV, VAR - 09-14-18 - 100.00 10 E 405 943 162208 000
$100 CC, Girls - JV, VAR -
09-14-18 - $100
Totals for 233843 200.00
233844 09/28/2018 Gableman, James Volleyball, JV & VAR 160.00 10 E 405 311 162221 000
Totals for 233844 160.00
233845 09/28/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - GHS - Aug 2018 607.96 10 E 401 341 256770 000
233845 09/28/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - GHS Athletics - 6,079.61 10 E 405 341 256740 000
Aug 2018
Totals for 233845 6,687.57
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 2,378.14 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 197.98 50 E 801 415 257250 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 59.46 50 E 801 411 257220 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 443 .28 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 181.57 50 E 801 411 257220 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Credit -15.36 50 E 801 415 257250 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 235.62 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 168.77 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 539.73 50 E 801 415 257250 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 65.00 50 E 801 411 257220 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 429.18 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 136.21 50 E 801 415 257250 000
233846 09/28/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 80.33 50 E 801 411 257220 000
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Totals for 233846 4,899.91
233847 09/28/2018 Hanke, Adam Football, VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233847 60.00
233848 09/28/2018 Hartford Union High School Girls, Golf 9-24-18 $75, Girls, 565.00 10 E 405 943 162112 000

233848 09/28/2018 Hartford Union High School

233848 09/28/2018 Hartford Union High School

233849 09/28/2018 Hobart Corp

233850 09/28/2018 Homestead High School

Golf VAR 08-09-18 $190, Girls,
Golf VAR 09-13-18, Girls, Golf VAR
09-28-18 $175, Girls, Tennis
08-14-18 $25, Girls, Tennis JV
09-01-18 $25, Girls, Tennis VAR
08-24-18 $25, Girls, Volleyball,
09-15-18 $165, Girls, Volleyball,
JV 09-29-18 $165

Girls, Golf 9-24-18 $75, Girls, 75.00
Golf VAR 08-09-18 $190, Girls,
Golf VAR 09-13-18, Girls, Golf VAR
09-28-18 $175, Girls, Tennis
08-14-18 $25, Girls, Tennis JV
09-01-18 $25, Girls, Tennis VAR
08-24-18 $25, Girls, Volleyball,
09-15-18 $165, Girls, Volleyball,
JV 09-29-18 $165

Girls, Golf 9-24-18 $75, Girls, 330.00
Golf VAR 08-09-18 $190, Girls,
Golf VAR 09-13-18, Girls, Golf VAR
09-28-18 $175, Girls, Tennis
08-14-18 $25, Girls, Tennis JV
09-01-18 $25, Girls, Tennis VAR
08-24-18 $25, Girls, Volleyball,
09-15-18 $165, Girls, Volleyball,
JV 09-29-18 $165

Totals for 233848 970.00
Repair 737.27
Totals for 233849 737.27
Soccer, Boys - Tourney VAR - 125.00

9-07-18

10 E 405 943 162118 000

10 E 405 943 162121 000

50 E 104 324 254490 000

10 E 405 943 162216 000
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Totals for 233850 125.00
233851 09/28/2018 Kaukauna High School Volleyball, Boys - Invitational 325.00 10 E 405 943 162221 000
VAR, JV - 09-22-18
Totals for 233851 325.00
233852 09/28/2018 Kettle Moraine High School Volleyball, Boys - Invitational - 340.00 10 E 405 943 162221 000
JV - 09-08-18 - $125 Volleyball,
Boys - Invitational - VAR -
09-01-18 - $215
Totals for 233852 340.00
233853 09/28/2018 Kettle Moraine Lutheran High School Volleyball, Girls - Invitational - 180.00 10 E 405 943 162121 000
VAR - 09-08-18 - $180
Totals for 233853 180.00
233854 09/28/2018 Lenny"s Vegetable Garden Food 116.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233854 09/28/2018 Lenny"s Vegetable Garden Food 315.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233854 09/28/2018 Lenny"s Vegetable Garden Food 85.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233854 09/28/2018 Lenny"s Vegetable Garden Food 57.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233854 09/28/2018 Lenny"s Vegetable Garden Food 107.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233854 09/28/2018 Lenny"s Vegetable Garden Food 141.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 233854 824.00
233855 09/28/2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance Insurance premium 2,096.50 10 E 801 711 270000 000
Totals for 233855 2,096.50
233856 09/28/2018 Marquette High School Volleyball, Boys - Tourney - FROSH 160.00 10 E 405 943 162221 000
- 09-15-18
Totals for 233856 160.00
233857 09/28/2018 Menomonee Falls High School CC, Boys-Invitational - JV - 125.00 10 E 405 943 162101 000

10-18-18 - $125 CC, Boys,
Invitational - VAR - 08-23-18 -
$125 CC, Girls, Invitational - JV
- 10-18-18 - $125 CC, Girls,
Invitational - VAR - 08-23-18 $125

Swiming, Girls - VAR-09-08-18 -
$125 Volleyball, Girls - VAR -
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233857 09/28/2018 Menomonee Falls High School

233857 09/28/2018 Menomonee Falls High School

233857 09/28/2018 Menomonee Falls High School

233858 09/28/2018 Middleton High School

233858 09/28/2018 Middleton High School

9-29-18 - $150 Volleyball, Girls -
VAR - 09-29-18
CC, Boys-Invitational - JV - 250.00
10-18-18 - $125 CC, Boys,
Invitational - VAR - 08-23-18 -
$125 CC, Girls, Invitational - JV
- 10-18-18 - $125 CC, Girls,
Invitational - VAR - 08-23-18 $125
Swiming, Girls - VAR-09-08-18 -
$125 Volleyball, Girls - VAR -
9-29-18 - $150 Volleyball, Girls -
VAR - 09-29-18
CC, Boys-Invitational - JV - 150.00
10-18-18 - $125 CC, Boys,
Invitational - VAR - 08-23-18 -
$125 CC, Girls, Invitational - JV
- 10-18-18 - $125 CC, Girls,
Invitational - VAR - 08-23-18 $125
Swiming, Girls - VAR-09-08-18 -
$125 Volleyball, Girls - VAR -
9-29-18 - $150 Volleyball, Girls -
VAR - 09-29-18
CC, Boys-Invitational - JV - 250.00
10-18-18 - $125 CC, Boys,
Invitational - VAR - 08-23-18 -
$125 CC, Girls, Invitational - JV
- 10-18-18 - $125 CC, Girls,
Invitational - VAR - 08-23-18 $125
Swiming, Girls - VAR-09-08-18 -
$125 Volleyball, Girls - VAR -
9-29-18 - $150 Volleyball, Girls -
VAR - 09-29-18
Totals for 233857 775.00

Volleyball, Boys, VAR - 09-29-18 - 200.00
$225 Volleyball, Girls, VAR -
09-15-18 - $200

Volleyball, Boys, VAR - 09-29-18 - 225.00
$225 Volleyball, Girls, VAR -

10 E 405 943 162108 000

10 E 405 943 162121 000

10 E 405 943 162208 000

10 E 405 943 162121 000

10 E 405 943 162221 000
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09-15-18 - $200

Totals for 233858 425.00
233859 09/28/2018 Mukwonago High School Tennis, Girls - JV 25.00 10 E 405 943 162118 000

Totals for 233859 25.00
233860 09/28/2018 Munson Inc Maintenance Services - GHS - 77,625.00 41 E 401 324 254200 000

Tennis Court Work - Approved by
Building Committee 10/9/17

Totals for 233860 77,625.00
233861 09/28/2018 Muskego High School CC, Boys - JV, VAR - 09-22-18 - 105.00 10 E 405 943 162208 000
$105 Soccer, Boys - VAR - 09-15-18
$175
233861 09/28/2018 Muskego High School CC, Boys - JV, VAR - 09-22-18 - 175.00 10 E 405 943 162216 000
$105 Soccer, Boys - VAR - 09-15-18
$175
Totals for 233861 280.00
233862 09/28/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 1,088.93 10 E 801 552 136300 602

Automotive, Manufacturing, Woods,
Metals, Welding

233862 09/28/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 3,843.96 10 E 801 552 136100 602
Automotive, Manufacturing, Woods,
Metals, Welding

233862 09/28/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 778.13 10 E 801 552 136400 602
Automotive, Manufacturing, Woods,
Metals, Welding

233862 09/28/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 16,288.41 10 E 801 552 136600 602
Automotive, Manufacturing, Woods,
Metals, Welding

233862 09/28/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 5,326.19 10 E 801 552 136700 602
Automotive, Manufacturing, Woods,
Metals, Welding

233862 09/28/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 586.59 10 E 801 552 136800 602
Automotive, Manufacturing, Woods,
Metals, Welding

Totals for 233862 27,912.21
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233863 09/28/2018 New Berlin West High School Volleyball, Boys - VAR - 09-08-18 200.00 10 E 405 943 162221 000
Totals for 233863 200.00
233864 09/28/2018 Nicolet High School Swimming, Girls - VAR - 10-05-18 - 150.00 10 E 405 943 162101 000
$50 Swimming, Girls - VAR -
09-15-18 $100
Totals for 233864 150.00
233865 09/28/2018 Oak Creek High School Band 2018 OCMK Invitational 175.00 10 E 401 943 161355 000
Registration Fee #451
Totals for 233865 175.00
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Beres, Anne 13.29 10 E 102 411 110400 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Beres, Anne 26.39 10 E 102 411 110400 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Siefkes, Sarah 2.09 10 E 102 411 110401 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Siefkes, Sarah 37.62 10 E 102 411 110401 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Bennett, Lisa 6.35 10 E 102 411 110402 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Bennett, Lisa 22.22 10 E 102 411 110402 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Grasse, Korinna 12.97 10 E 102 411 110402 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Grasse, Korinna 15.61 10 E 102 411 110402 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 74.88 10 E 301 411 120006 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 19.50 10 E 301 411 120006 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Class Room Supplies 554.36 10 E 301 411 120007 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Class Room Supplies 157.15 10 E 301 411 120007 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 24.41 10 E 301 411 122000 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 150.63 10 E 301 411 213000 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 5.59 10 E 301 411 122000 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 34.46 10 E 301 411 213000 000
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies-Gr. 3- Endlich, Laude, 33.73 10 E 102 411 110403 000
Simonis
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies-Gr. 3- Endlich, Laude, 19.36 10 E 102 411 110403 000
Simonis
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies-Gr. 3- Endlich, Laude, 15.63 10 E 102 411 110403 000
Simonis
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies-Gr. 3- Endlich, Laude, 16.23 10 E 102 411 110403 000
Simonis
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies-Gr. 3- Endlich, Laude, 9.13 10 E 102 411 110403 000
Simonis
233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 115.33 10 E 301 411 120008 000

10
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233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 13.35 10 E 301 411 120008 000

233867 09/28/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 1.30 10 E 301 411 120008 000
Totals for 233867 1,381.58

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -103.39 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 3,114.01 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 478.66 50 E 801 415 257250 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 771.95 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 945.12 50 E 801 415 257250 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 579.12 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 89.68 50 E 801 415 257250 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,190.84 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 126.58 50 E 801 415 257250 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -281.45 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,576.29 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,553.88 50 E 801 415 257250 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 282.40 50 E 801 411 257250 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 2,893.31 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 3,452.49 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,926.32 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,041.08 50 E 801 415 257250 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 4,925.54 50 E 801 415 257220 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,100.91 50 E 801 415 257250 000

233868 09/28/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 307.52 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 233868 25,970.86

233869 09/28/2018 Racine Case High School Golf, Girls - VAR - 08-20-18 160.00 10 E 405 943 162112 000
Totals for 233869 160.00

233870 09/28/2018 Raptor Volunteer Background Checks 3,750.00 10 E 801 311 253700 000
Totals for 233870 3,750.00

233871 09/28/2018 Rim"s Edge Orchard Apples 405.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 233871 405.00

233872 09/28/2018 Riopell, Mike Soccer, Boys - JV, VAR 98.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
Totals for 233872 98.00

233873 09/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 186.96 10 E 301 411 241000 000
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233873 09/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 63.27 10 E 301 411 241000 000
233873 09/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Pick N Save 18-19 17.21 10 E 801 411 232100 000
233873 09/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Pick N Save 18-19 Credit on Tax -0.75 10 E 801 411 232100 000
233873 09/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 39.10 10 E 801 411 214900 000
233873 09/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 38.93 50 E 801 415 257250 000
233873 09/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 55.78 10 E 801 411 221220 000
233873 09/28/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 39.37 27 E 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 233873 439.87
233874 09/28/2018 Scholastic Equipment Company LLC Stool assembly/cafeteria tables 1,800.00 50 E 801 551 257220 000
Totals for 233874 1,800.00
233875 09/28/2018 SFM Insurance premium 17,857.00 10 E 801 713 270000 000
Totals for 233875 17,857.00
233876 09/28/2018 Slinger High School Tennis, Girls - VAR - 08-18-18 - 15.00 10 E 405 943 162118 000
$15 Volleyball, Girls - JV -
08-31-18 - $100
233876 09/28/2018 Slinger High School Tennis, Girls - VAR - 08-18-18 - 100.00 10 E 405 943 162121 000
$15 Volleyball, Girls - JV -
08-31-18 - $100
Totals for 233876 115.00
233877 09/28/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 145.34 50 E 801 348 257300 000
233877 09/28/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 510.18 10 E 801 348 253500 000
233877 09/28/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 100.44 27 E 801 348 256251 011
233877 09/28/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 46 .56 10 E 405 348 256740 000
Totals for 233877 802.52
233878 09/28/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,773.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233878 09/28/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233878 2,803.00
233879 09/28/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 24,505.22 10 L 000 000 811692 000
233879 09/28/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 4,811.33 27 L 000 000 811692 000
233879 09/28/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 681.62 50 L 000 000 811692 000
233879 09/28/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 288,428.41 10 L 000 000 811631 000
233879 09/28/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 66,375.52 27 L 000 000 811631 000
233879 09/28/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 6,537.37 50 L 000 000 811631 000
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233879 09/28/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual -1,367.30 10 L 000 000 811692 000
233879 09/28/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 1,367.30 10 L 000 000 811631 000
233879 09/28/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Retirees 47,089.63 10 E 801 293 291000 000
233879 09/28/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Various Adj -5,426.11 10 L 000 000 811631 000
Totals for 233879 433,002.99
233880 09/28/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233880 09/28/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233880 09/28/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233880 09/28/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233880 1,650.00
233881 09/28/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 474.30 10 E 102 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233881 09/28/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 361.91 10 E 103 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233881 09/28/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 361.91 10 E 101 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233881 09/28/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 336.36 10 E 104 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233881 09/28/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 922.53 10 E 301 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233881 09/28/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 1,626.56 10 E 401 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
233881 09/28/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 384.39 10 E 501 323 253300 000

& Recycling
Second Year

Disposal Services -
of Three Year
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Agreement
Totals for 233881 4,467 .96
233882 09/28/2018 Waterford High School CC, Boys - VAR, JV - 10-04-18 - 90.00 10 E 405 943 162108 000
$90 CC, Girls - VAR 10-04-18 - $90
233882 09/28/2018 Waterford High School CC, Boys - VAR, JV - 10-04-18 - 90.00 10 E 405 943 162208 000
$90 CC, Girls - VAR 10-04-18 - $90
Totals for 233882 180.00
233883 09/28/2018 Watertown High School Volleyball, Girls - VAR - 08-21-18 175.00 10 E 405 943 162121 000
Totals for 233883 175.00
233884 09/28/2018 Wauwatosa East High School Tennis, Girls - VAR - 08-13-18 - 90.00 10 E 405 943 162118 000
$45 Tennis, Girls - VAR - 08-14-18
- $45
Totals for 233884 90.00
233885 09/28/2018 Wauwatosa West High School Volleyball, Girls - FROSH - 175.00 10 E 405 943 162121 000
08-22-18 -
Totals for 233885 175.00
233886 09/28/2018 WE Energies Gas 65.93 10 E 104 331 253300 000
233886 09/28/2018 WE Energies Gas 63.28 10 E 101 331 253300 000
233886 09/28/2018 WE Energies Electric 58.30 10 E 301 336 253300 000
233886 09/28/2018 WE Energies Electric 1,232.79 10 E 101 336 253300 000
233886 09/28/2018 WE Energies Electric 2,638.88 10 E 104 336 253300 000
233886 09/28/2018 WE Energies Electric 260.34 10 E 104 336 253300 000
Totals for 233886 4,319.52
233887 09/28/2018 West Allis Central High School CC, Boys- VAR - 08-31-18 - $165 165.00 10 E 405 943 162108 000
CC, Girls - VAR - 08-31-18 - $165
233887 09/28/2018 West Allis Central High School CC, Boys- VAR - 08-31-18 - $165 165.00 10 E 405 943 162208 000
CC, Girls - VAR - 08-31-18 - $165
Totals for 233887 330.00
233888 09/28/2018 West Bend West High School Swimming, Girls - JV - 10-05-18 120.00 10 E 405 943 162101 000
Totals for 233888 120.00

233889 09/28/2018 Westosha Central High School Volleyball, Girls - VAR - 10-08-18 150.00 10 E 405 943 162121 000



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 1:34 PM 10/17/18

05.18.06.00.12-11.7-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 09/26/18 - 10/23/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
Totals for 233889 150.00
233890 09/28/2018 Whitefish Bay High School Volleyball, Boys - VAR - 10-06-18 180.00 10 E 405 943 162221 000
Totals for 233890 180.00
233891 09/28/2018 W1 SCTF Payroll accrual 1,156.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 233891 1,156.99
233892 09/28/2018 Wisconsin Skyward User Group Inc Registration 170.00 10 E 801 312 264100 000
233892 09/28/2018 Wisconsin Skyward User Group Inc Conference registration - Doris 170.00 10 E 801 312 264400 000
Berget
233892 09/28/2018 Wisconsin Skyward User Group Inc Registration - Conference - Justin 170.00 10 E 801 312 264400 000
Baumgartner
Totals for 233892 510.00
233893 10/10/2018 Anchor Moving Systems Professional Services - DIST - 3,099.00 49 E 103 561 255000 602

Library Packing, Moving, Storage
of KMS & GHS, Unpacking of Library
When Construction Areas are

Completed.
Totals for 233893 3,099.00
233894 10/10/2018 Arrowhead High School LEAAP - Transition activities & 250.00 27 E 801 943 158000 341
informal workshops - 2018-19
Totals for 233894 250.00
233895 10/10/2018 Arts, James Girls, vBall, VAR, JV 80.00 10 E 405 311 162121 000
Totals for 233895 80.00
233896 10/10/2018 AT&T Telephone charges 838.10 10 E 801 355 263300 000
233896 10/10/2018 AT&T Telephone charges 1,130.41 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 233896 1,968.51
233897 10/10/2018 Aurora Medical Group Employee Physicals 3,160.00 10 E 801 311 264500 000
Totals for 233897 3,160.00
233898 10/10/2018 Baudhuin Inc Professional services Aug 27, 2018 1,200.00 10 E 801 311 255000 603

thru Sept 21, 2018 P0O#5051718105
Totals for 233898 1,200.00



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 1:34 PM 10/17/18
05.18.06.00.12-11.7-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 09/26/18 - 10/23/18) PAGE:

CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT

NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges - 08/30/18 291.39 10 E 101 324 258400 000
-09/729/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges - 08/30/18 2,447 .13 10 301 324 258400 000
-09/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges - 08/30/18 379.02 10 103 324 258400 000
-09/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges - 08/30/18 165.12 10 104 324 258400 000
-09/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges - 08/30/18 2,128.12 10 401 324 258400 000
-09/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges - 08/30/18 319.91 10 102 324 258400 000
-09/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges - 08/30/18 303.00 10 801 324 258400 000
-09/729/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges - 08/30/18 16.90 50 801 324 258400 000
-09/729/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 10/30/18 307.80 10 101 571 258400 000
- 11/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 10/30/18 572.24 10 801 571 258400 000
- 11/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 10/30/18 1,358.30 10 301 571 258400 000
- 11/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 10/30/18 307.80 10 102 571 258400 000
- 11/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 10/30/18 307.80 10 103 571 258400 000
- 11/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 10/30/18 369.16 10 104 571 258400 000
- 11/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 10/30/18 1,793.00 10 401 571 258400 000
- 11/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 10/30/18 61.36 50 801 571 258400 000
- 11/29/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp On-site staff - 09/01/18 - 3,780.00 10 801 311 258400 000
09/30/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 19.40 10 101 571 258400 000
10/01/18-10/31/18

233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 28.80 10 301 571 258400 000

10/01/18-10/31/18
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233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 9.60 10 E 102 571 258400 000
10/01/18-10/31/18
233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 9.60 10 E 104 571 258400 000
10/01/18-10/31/18
233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 163.20 10 E 401 571 258400 000
10/01/18-10/31/18
233899 10/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 38.40 50 E 801 571 258400 000
10/01/18-10/31/18
Totals for 233899 15,177.05
233900 10/10/2018 Century Link Long distance phone service 16.26 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 233900 16.26
233901 10/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Bottled water and cooler rental 119.00 10 E 501 411 253300 000
233901 10/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend General Supplies - Office of the 6.00 10 E 102 411 241000 000
Principal - Eisenbach, Andy
233901 10/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Water Cooler 98.20 10 E 103 446 241000 000
233901 10/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Supplies GHS Office 40.00 10 E 401 411 241000 000
233901 10/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Water 6.50 50 E 801 323 254490 000
233901 10/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Supplies Counseling 50.10 10 E 401 411 213000 000
233901 10/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Supplies - DIST - Water Bottle 10.85 10 E 801 411 253300 000
Cooler Rental
Totals for 233901 330.65
233902 10/10/2018 Djurina, Milan Soccer, Boys - JV, VAR 98.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
Totals for 233902 98.00
233903 10/10/2018 Flasch, Lee Football, JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
233903 10/10/2018 Flasch, Lee Football, JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233903 90.00
233904 10/10/2018 Fleming, Jack Soccer, Boys - JV-2 43.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
Totals for 233904 43.00
233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer & Fire 399.89 10 E 102 338 253300 000
233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer & Fire 137.83 10 E 102 337 253300 000
233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer & Fire 130.00 10 E 102 339 253300 000
233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 525.43 10 E 103 338 253300 000
233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 156.77 10 E 103 337 253300 000
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233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 220.00 10 E 103 339 253300 000

233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 2,000.88 10 E 103 338 253300 000

233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 24.00 10 E 103 337 253300 000

233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 4,912.58 10 E 401 338 253300 000

233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 2,272.86 10 E 401 337 253300 000

233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 212.28 10 E 501 338 253300 000

233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 8.70 10 E 501 337 253300 000

233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water 111.39 10 E 501 337 253300 000

233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 292.12 10 E 401 338 253300 000

233905 10/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 94.94 10 E 401 337 253300 000
Totals for 233905 11,499.67

233906 10/10/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Aug 2018 25,118.29 10 E 801 341 256790 000
Totals for 233906 25,118.29

233907 10/10/2018 Kloth, Dennis Football, JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000

233907 10/10/2018 Kloth, Dennis Football, FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000

233907 10/10/2018 Kloth, Dennis Football, JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233907 135.00

233908 10/10/2018 Knueppel, Gary Football, VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233908 60.00

233909 10/10/2018 Knuth, Gordon Football, VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233909 60.00

233910 10/10/2018 Koebert, Jay Soccer, Boys JV & VAR 98.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
Totals for 233910 98.00

233911 10/10/2018 Kuhnert, Jurgen Soccer, JV, VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
Totals for 233911 55.00

233912 10/10/2018 Lopez, Alejandro Soccer, Boyus JV & VAR 98.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
Totals for 233912 98.00

233913 10/10/2018 Mannion, Jerry Football, FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233913 45.00

233914 10/10/2018 Matt Wilhelm Inc AODA Presentation - 10-12-18 950.00 21 E 301 311 129000 000
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Totals for 233914 950.00

233915 10/10/2018 Miskov, Stevan Soccer, JV, VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
Totals for 233915 55.00

233916 10/10/2018 Mott, Patrick Volleyball, Girls - VAR 80.00 10 E 405 311 162121 000
Totals for 233916 80.00

233917 10/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Tech Ed Supplies 63.60 10 E 301 446 136000 000

233917 10/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Supplies for Tech Ed 86.40 10 E 401 411 136200 000

233917 10/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Supplies for Tech Ed 156.89 10 E 401 411 136200 000

233917 10/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Supplies for Tech Ed 87.22 10 E 401 411 136200 000

233917 10/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware 2.73 10 E 801 411 266100 000

233917 10/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 150.27 10 E 801 411 254300 000
Totals for 233917 547.11

233918 10/10/2018 Nichols, Charles Football, VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233918 60.00

233919 10/10/2018 O"Leary, James Volleyball, Girls - VAR 80.00 10 E 405 311 162121 000
Totals for 233919 80.00

233920 10/10/2018 Otzelberger, James Football, JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000

233920 10/10/2018 Otzelberger, James Football, JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233920 90.00

233921 10/10/2018 Pavlovic, lvan Soccer, Boys - JV-2 43.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
Totals for 233921 43.00

233922 10/10/2018 Pietrowiak, Michael Football, FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233922 45.00

233923 10/10/2018 Rieck, Jason Boys VBall, JV, VAR 80.00 10 E 405 311 162221 000
Totals for 233923 80.00

233924 10/10/2018 Schoenick, Larry Girls, VBall, JV & VAR 80.00 10 E 405 311 162121 000
Totals for 233924 80.00

233925 10/10/2018 Selig Leasing Co Inc Lease - Food Service Truck 657.51 50 E 801 572 257100 000
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Totals for 233925 657.51
233926 10/10/2018 Sikinger, Norb Soccer, JV, VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
233926 10/10/2018 Sikinger, Norb Soccer, Boys VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
233926 10/10/2018 Sikinger, Norb Soccer, Boys VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162216 000
Totals for 233926 165.00
233927 10/10/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Real Estate 110.00 10 E 801 311 231500 000
233927 10/10/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Real Estate 357.50 49 E 801 311 255000 602
233927 10/10/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy LTC Litigation 256.00 10 E 801 311 231500 000
233927 10/10/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy General 13,327.35 10 E 801 311 231500 000
Totals for 233927 14,050.85
233928 10/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 1,694.88 10 E 801 358 266100 000
233928 10/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 928.66 10 E 801 358 266100 000
Totals for 233928 2,623.54
233929 10/10/2018 US Postal Service - Hasler Replenish postage meter TMS 63.55 10 E 101 353 263300 000
Acct#8054929 Acct#4000090048
233929 10/10/2018 US Postal Service - Hasler Replenish postage meter TMS 2,607.24 10 E 801 353 263300 000
Acct#8054929 Acct#4000090048
233929 10/10/2018 US Postal Service - Hasler Replenish postage meter TMS 1,303.56 10 E 301 353 263300 000
Acct#8054929 Acct#4000090048
233929 10/10/2018 US Postal Service - Hasler Replenish postage meter TMS 25.65 10 E 102 353 263300 000
Acct#8054929 Acct#4000090048
Totals for 233929 4,000.00
233930 10/10/2018 Vanden Heuvel, Paul Football, FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
233930 10/10/2018 Vanden Heuvel, Paul Football, Jv 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
233930 10/10/2018 Vanden Heuvel, Paul Football JVv 45.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233930 135.00
233931 10/10/2018 Vantage Financial LLC Equipment lease 3,639.92 10 E 801 692 281000 000
Totals for 233931 3,639.92
233932 10/10/2018 Voge, Kevin Boys VBall, JV & VAR 80.00 10 E 405 311 162221 000
Totals for 233932 80.00

233933 10/10/2018 Wagner, Susan Swim, Girls - VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162101 000
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Totals for 233933 60.00
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Gas & Electric 23.60 10 E 501 331 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Gas & Electric 110.98 10 E 501 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 24 .42 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 17.33 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Gas 202.75 10 E 401 331 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 38.31 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 36.88 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Gas 48.31 10 E 501 331 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 18.13 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 438.59 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 12,948.91 10 E 401 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 8,062.97 10 E 408 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 983.09 10 E 501 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Gas 69.07 10 E 103 331 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Gas 108.18 10 E 102 331 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 2,662.10 10 E 102 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 9,080.74 10 E 301 336 253300 000
233934 10/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 2,931.10 10 E 103 336 253300 000
Totals for 233934 37,805.46
233935 10/10/2018 Windstream Telephone service 961.16 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 233935 961.16
233936 10/10/2018 Winters, Michael Football, VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162210 000
Totals for 233936 60.00
233937 10/10/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue Business Tax Registration Renewal 10.00 10 E 801 941 251000 000
Totals for 233937 10.00
233938 10/10/2018 Wisconsin Skyward User Group Inc Registration - Fall User 170.00 10 E 801 312 264400 000
Conference - M Timmerman
Totals for 233938 170.00
233939 10/12/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 675.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233939 10/12/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 50.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233939 725.00
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233940 10/12/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,671.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233940 10/12/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 262.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
233940 10/12/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 5,349.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233940 10/12/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 361.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233940 7,645.00
233941 10/12/2018 C D Smith Construction Inc Mac Arthur parking lot 8,513.61 10 E 801 327 255000 604
Totals for 233941 8,513.61
233942 10/12/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 692.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 233942 692.00
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1,775.90 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 451.02 27 L 000 000 811635 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 22.66 50 L 000 000 811635 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 780.31 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 158.20 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 2.40 80 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 16.00 50 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 109.44 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 25.56 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 4,785.13 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1,088.88 27 L 000 000 811635 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 8.74 80 L 000 000 811635 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 80.77 50 L 000 000 811635 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 3,333.42 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 700.48 27 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 10.42 80 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 59.55 50 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Retiree Life 414.79 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LTD Adj -126.15 10 L 000 000 811635 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LIFE Adj -144 .59 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Dependent Life Adj -23.40 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Supplemental Life Adj -47.50 10 L 000 000 811634 000
233943 10/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Short Term Disability Adj 161.75 10 L 000 000 811635 000
Totals for 233943 13,643.78
233944 10/12/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,973.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
233944 10/12/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
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Totals for 233944 3,003.00

233945 10/12/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

233945 10/12/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

233945 10/12/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

233945 10/12/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 233945 1,650.00

233946 10/12/2018 W1 SCTF Payroll accrual 1,156.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 233946 1,156.99

233947 10/23/2018 3-D Molecular Designs Supplies for Science 172.50 10 E 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 233947 172.50

233948 10/23/2018 AAT Salt & Distribution Supplies - GHS - Water Softener 693.04 10 E 401 411 253300 000

Salt
233948 10/23/2018 AAT Salt & Distribution Supplies - AB - Water Softener 346.52 10 E 101 411 253300 000
Salt

Totals for 233948 1,039.56

233949 10/23/2018 Acushnet Co Golf balls 150.00 10 E 405 411 162112 000

233949 10/23/2018 Acushnet Co Golf balls 150.00 10 E 405 411 162212 000
Totals for 233949 300.00

233950 10/23/2018 ADA Badminton & Tennis Supplies for Phy Ed 978.00 10 E 401 411 143000 000
Totals for 233950 978.00

233951 10/23/2018 Airgas USA LLC Supplies Tech Ed 474.96 10 E 401 411 136200 000
Totals for 233951 474 .96

233952 10/23/2018 Akrit Sales & Service Repair 605.37 50 E 301 324 254490 000

233952 10/23/2018 Akrit Sales & Service Repair 676.46 50 E 103 324 254490 000
Totals for 233952 1,281.83

233953 10/23/2018 All Star Sportwear Athlete of the week t shirts 1,834.00 10 E 405 421 162000 000
Totals for 233953 1,834.00

233954 10/23/2018 ALLDATA ALLDATA Repair 975.00 10 E 401 435 222200 000
Totals for 233954 975.00
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233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 25.34 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 99.48 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 69.58 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread -6.30 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 38.58 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 96.04 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 40.98 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 101.08 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 34.82 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 58.94 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 32.28 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 24_15 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233955 10/23/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 6.30 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 233955 621.27
233956 10/23/2018 Alverno College Institute Conference- LAACS/Alverno- Turner 2,000.00 10 E 104 312 221300 000
and Tumidajewicz
Totals for 233956 2,000.00
233957 10/23/2018 Amy Belle PTA Refund - Double payment for 332.00 21 R 101 291 500000 000
Scholastic book order
Totals for 233957 332.00
233958 10/23/2018 Anderson, Melissa Reimbursement - Spec Ed License 100.00 27 E 801 942 159100 019
Totals for 233958 100.00
233959 10/23/2018 Aperture Education Social / Emotional Assessment 1,000.00 10 E 801 481 221220 000
Software
233959 10/23/2018 Aperture Education Evo Social/Emotional, prorated 10 476.19 10 E 801 481 221220 000
month, per student licenses
Totals for 233959 1,476.19
233960 10/23/2018 Apple Inc Supplies-Music- Beeman, Amie 358.00 10 E 102 411 125100 000
233960 10/23/2018 Apple Inc ipad case 99.95 27 E 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 233960 457 .95
233961 10/23/2018 Ayer Electric Repair 6,337.09 10 E 401 324 254300 000
Totals for 233961 6,337.09
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233962 10/23/2018 B&H Photo-Video HDMI to HDMI cabling, HDMI to Mini 1,210.00 10 E 801 411 222300 000
Display Adapters, HDMI to HDMI
Coupler
233962 10/23/2018 B&H Photo-Video HDMI to HDMI cabling, HDMI to Mini 94 .50 10 801 411 222300 000
Display Adapters, HDMI to HDMI
Coupler
233962 10/23/2018 B&H Photo-Video HDMI to HDMI cabling, HDMI to Mini 94 .50 10 801 411 222300 000
Display Adapters, HDMI to HDMI
Coupler
233962 10/23/2018 B&H Photo-Video HDMI to HDMI cabling, HDMI to Mini -94 .50 10 801 411 222300 000
Display Adapters, HDMI to HDMI
Coupler
Totals for 233962 1,304.50
233963 10/23/2018 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 145.60 10 104 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
233963 10/23/2018 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 145.60 10 301 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
233963 10/23/2018 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Services - ROCK, KMS, 186.16 10 401 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators
Totals for 233963 477.36
233964 10/23/2018 Baker Tilly Virchow Krause LLP Progress billing for the audit of 10,786.00 10 801 311 231700 000
the financial statements for the
year ended June 30, 2018
Totals for 233964 10,786.00
233965 10/23/2018 Batteries Plus LLC Supplies - DIST - 6V Lithium 53.88 10 801 411 253300 000
Battery
233965 10/23/2018 Batteries Plus LLC 85.95 10 401 411 254490 000
Totals for 233965 139.83
233966 10/23/2018 Blick Art Materials Supplies for Art WE ARE TAX EXEMPT 124.62 10 401 411 121000 000
Totals for 233966 124 .62
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233967 10/23/2018 Brookes Publishing Co ASQ-3 56.45 27 E 801 411 152000 341
Totals for 233967 56.45
233968 10/23/2018 Calloway House Classroom Supplies - Special 77.43 10 E 102 411 122100 000
Education and Reading - Krupo and
Meyeroff
233968 10/23/2018 Calloway House Classroom Supplies - Special 72.44 10 E 102 411 110406 000
Education and Reading - Krupo and
Meyeroff
Totals for 233968 149.87
233969 10/23/2018 Carson-Dellosa Publishing Co Inc Supplies- Classroom- Fricano, Gina 56.80 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Totals for 233969 56.80
233970 10/23/2018 CDW Government Inc Fiber patch cables 166.66 10 E 801 411 266100 000
233970 10/23/2018 CDW Government Inc Fiber tranceivers 1,183.10 10 E 801 411 266100 000
233970 10/23/2018 CDW Government Inc Power Adapters 1,468.40 10 E 801 461 266100 000
233970 10/23/2018 CDW Government Inc Tripp Lite Rack 92.68 10 E 801 411 266100 000
233970 10/23/2018 CDW Government Inc Tripp Lite Rack 8,212.66 10 E 801 411 266100 000
233970 10/23/2018 CDW Government Inc HDMI to VGA Active Adapter Cable 691.08 10 E 801 411 222300 000
233970 10/23/2018 CDW Government Inc Trip Lite Batteries 216.55 10 E 801 461 266100 000
Totals for 233970 12,031.13
233971 10/23/2018 Century Link Long distance phone service 36.72 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 233971 36.72
233973 10/23/2018 CESA #1 Registration - S Kaebisch - PBIS - 56.00 10 E 801 386 219420 000
1-22-19
233973 10/23/2018 CESA #1 Registration - S Kaebisch - 4-5-19 56.00 10 E 801 386 219420 000
233973 10/23/2018 CESA #1 Registration - PBIS Seminar - L 34.00 10 E 301 386 221300 000
Stigler
233973 10/23/2018 CESA #1 Registration - PBIS Networking - L 34.00 10 E 301 386 221300 000
Stigler
233973 10/23/2018 CESA #1 Registration - R Grothaus - 75.00 10 E 801 386 221220 000
Redefining Ready Quarterly Mtgs
233973 10/23/2018 CESA #1 Registration- Conference- Croatt, 75.00 10 E 104 386 241000 000
Dana
233973 10/23/2018 CESA #1 Registration - K Grasse & C 204.00 10 E 801 386 219420 000

Beaudet- PBIS Networking North -
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Sessions 1, 2 & 3 - Am only
233973 10/23/2018 CESA #1 Final reconciliation 2017-2018 - 12,422.75 27 E 801 386 436000 341
Vision/0&M Services, Speech &
Language
233973 10/23/2018 CESA #1 One year software support, SWIS 275.00 10 801 386 219420 000
Totals for 233973 13,231.75
233974 10/23/2018 CESA #2 PALS K-2 Screener 622.03 10 824 481 219410 522
233974 10/23/2018 CESA #2 PALS K- 2 Screener 238.56 10 824 481 219410 522
233974 10/23/2018 CESA #2 PALS K-2 Screener 469.24 10 824 481 219410 522
Totals for 233974 1,329.83
233975 10/23/2018 Clear Choice Inc Operational Service - DIST - 214.29 10 102 323 253300 000
Annual Softener & Softener Filter
Operation Services
233975 10/23/2018 Clear Choice Inc Operational Service - DIST - 214.29 10 103 323 253300 000
Annual Softener & Softener Filter
Operation Services
233975 10/23/2018 Clear Choice Inc Operational Service - DIST - 214.29 10 101 323 253300 000
Annual Softener & Softener Filter
Operation Services
233975 10/23/2018 Clear Choice Inc Operational Service - DIST - 214.29 10 104 323 253300 000
Annual Softener & Softener Filter
Operation Services
233975 10/23/2018 Clear Choice Inc Operational Service - DIST - 214.29 10 301 323 253300 000
Annual Softener & Softener Filter
Operation Services
233975 10/23/2018 Clear Choice Inc Operational Service - DIST - 214.29 10 401 323 253300 000
Annual Softener & Softener Filter
Operation Services
233975 10/23/2018 Clear Choice Inc Operational Service - DIST - 214.26 10 501 323 253300 000
Annual Softener & Softener Filter
Operation Services
Totals for 233975 1,500.00
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Equipment Maintenance Agreement - 711.19 10 801 324 263300 000
7-1-18 thru 12-31-18
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Equipment Maintenance Agreement - 711.19 10 801 324 263300 000

7-1-18 thru 12-31-18
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233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair - Programming changes 7,871.55 10 E 102 324 254490 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair - Programming changes 197.38 10 E 101 324 254490 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair - Programming changes 1,140.02 10 E 104 324 254490 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair - Programming changes 16.88 10 E 801 324 254490 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair - Programming changes 7,544 .52 10 E 301 324 254490 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Phones DO & KMS 998.66 10 E 801 324 263300 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Phones DO & KMS 318.14 50 E 301 327 255300 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Phones DO & KMS 382.65 10 E 801 324 263300 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Phones DO & KMS 127.78 50 E 301 327 255300 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 461.15 10 E 102 324 254490 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 1,438.26 10 E 401 324 254490 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 5,768.02 10 E 103 324 254490 000
233976 10/23/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 395.20 10 E 104 324 254490 000
Totals for 233976 28,082.59
233977 10/23/2018 Coughlan Companies Inc Library- Instructional Software 2,023.50 10 E 101 435 222200 000
233977 10/23/2018 Coughlan Companies Inc Library-Instructional Software 2,023.50 10 E 102 435 222200 000
233977 10/23/2018 Coughlan Companies Inc Library-Instructional Software 2,023.50 10 E 103 435 222200 000
233977 10/23/2018 Coughlan Companies Inc Library-Instructional Software 2,023.50 10 E 104 435 222200 000
Totals for 233977 8,094.00
233978 10/23/2018 Decker Equipment Supplies - ROCK - Garbage Can 113.70 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Organizer, Trash Can Dolly
Totals for 233978 113.70
233979 10/23/2018 Destination Imagination Inc Destination Imagination Team 2,340.00 10 E 801 942 161341 000
Numbers
Totals for 233979 2,340.00
233980 10/23/2018 Didax Educational Resources 7th Grade Math Supplies 37.00 10 E 301 411 124000 000
Totals for 233980 37.00
233981 10/23/2018 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - Sept 2018 16,883.13 27 E 801 311 218100 011
233981 10/23/2018 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - Sept 2018 32.16 27 E 801 343 218100 341
Totals for 233981 16,915.29
233982 10/23/2018 Dreambox Learning DreamBox License Renewals 6,072.00 10 E 801 435 110000 000
Totals for 233982 6,072.00
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233983 10/23/2018 Dude Solutions Non-Instructional Software - On 9,255.49 10 E 801 481 254100 000
line Services - DIST - Facility
Use, Preventative Maintenance,
Work Order On Line Service Program
Totals for 233983 9,255.49
233984 10/23/2018 EBSCO Information Services Library-Magazine subscriptions 105.20 10 E 104 434 222200 000
233984 10/23/2018 EBSCO Information Services Library-Magazine subscription 105.20 10 E 101 434 222200 000
233984 10/23/2018 EBSCO Information Services Credit -18.14 10 E 301 434 222200 000
233984 10/23/2018 EBSCO Information Services Magazine Subscription on Attached 923.11 10 E 401 434 222200 000
list for GHS
Totals for 233984 1,115.37
233985 10/23/2018 Ecolab Parts - hoses and valve spray 219.33 50 E 801 446 257220 000
233985 10/23/2018 Ecolab Supplies 1,615.95 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 233985 1,835.28
233986 10/23/2018 Einstein Project Inc Unit rentals and delivery 10,679.50 10 E 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 233986 10,679.50
233987 10/23/2018 Energy Performance Lighting - EPL Maintenance Service - CL - 2,836.72 10 E 102 324 254300 000
Lighting Upgrade - BC Approved
6.12.17
233987 10/23/2018 Energy Performance Lighting - EPL Maintenance Service - CL - 29,000.00 41 E 102 324 254300 000
Lighting Upgrade - BC Approved
6.12.17
Totals for 233987 31,836.72
233988 10/23/2018 Environmental Innovations Repairs 528.58 10 E 401 324 254490 000
233988 10/23/2018 Environmental Innovations Service call 1,152.73 10 E 401 324 254490 000
Totals for 233988 1,681.31
233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 1,495.00 10 E 401 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement
233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 1,315.00 10 E 301 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement
233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 363.00 10 E 101 324 254200 000
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Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 495.00 10 102 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 363.00 10 103 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 713.00 10 104 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 363.00 10 501 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 1,495.00 10 401 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 1,315.00 10 301 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 538.00 10 101 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 495.00 10 102 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 363.00 10 103 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 363.00 10 104 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

233989 10/23/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - DIST - 363.00 10 501 324 254200 000
Mowing Services - Year Two of
Three Year Agreement

Totals for 233989 10,039.00
233990 10/23/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 185.00 10 102 324 254300 000

Annual UV Lamp Changes

in Air
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Handling Units
233990 10/23/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 555.00 10 E 104 324 254300 000
Annual UV Lamp Changes in Air
Handling Units
233990 10/23/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 185.00 10 301 324 254300 000
Annual UV Lamp Changes in Air
Handling Units
Totals for 233990 925.00
233991 10/23/2018 Flaghouse S/L Supplies 487.03 27 E 801 411 156600 341
Totals for 233991 487.03
233992 10/23/2018 Flinn Scientific Inc Supplies for Science 2,139.36 10 401 411 126000 000
233992 10/23/2018 Flinn Scientific Inc Supplies for Science 33.66 10 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 233992 2,173.02
233993 10/23/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library Follett Renewal 9,792.43 10 801 435 222200 000
Totals for 233993 9,792.43
233994 10/23/2018 Franklin, Julie Reimbursement - Pre-employment 70.00 10 801 311 264500 000
medical testing
Totals for 233994 70.00
233995 10/23/2018 Gale/Cengage Learning GVRL Annual Hosting Fee Sub. for 50.00 10 401 435 222200 000
school year 2018/2019 Quote
Attached
Totals for 233995 50.00
233996 10/23/2018 GHS Girls Golf Fund 60 Box lunches for VAR Championships 50.00 10 405 943 162112 000
Totals for 233996 50.00
233997 10/23/2018 Gibbsville Implement Supplies - GHS - Oil Filter for 36.71 10 401 461 254490 000
Grounds Cart
Totals for 233997 36.71
233998 10/23/2018 Gleeson, Amy Refund - Summer school - 8/2017 6.65 10 103 292 500000 000
Totals for 233998 6.65
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 1,092.39 50 E 801 415 257220 000
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233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 232.21 50 E 801 415 257250 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 404 .56 50 E 801 411 257220 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 546.97 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 206.85 50 E 801 415 257250 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 337.75 50 E 801 411 257220 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 19.51 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 346.21 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 166.14 50 E 801 415 257250 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 209.87 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 443.11 50 E 801 415 257250 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 120.72 50 E 801 411 257220 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food -22.58 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 328.73 50 E 801 415 257220 000
233999 10/23/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 334.49 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Totals for 233999 4,766.93
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Classroom Flags 358.64 10 E 401 411 241000 000
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Building - KMS - Actuator, Exit 12.14 10 E 301 411 254300 000
Signs, Sump Pump, Booster Pump,
Urinal Module
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Building - KMS - Actuator, Exit 2,393.49 10 E 301 461 254490 000
Signs, Sump Pump, Booster Pump,
Urinal Module
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Building - CL - Guard for Clock in 50.87 10 E 102 411 254300 000
Gym
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Building Supplies - DIST - 2,265.52 10 E 801 461 254300 000
Solenoid Assembly Flush Valve,
Electronic Module for Bathroom,
Diaphragm Kits for Toilets
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - GHS - Blades, Wet Mops, 381.89 10 E 401 411 253300 000
Dust Pan, Trash Cans, Trash
Dollys, Dust Mops
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - MAC - Wring & Mop 158.32 10 E 103 411 253300 000
Bucket
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Equipment - KMS - Hammer Drill for 278.35 10 E 301 446 253300 000
Custodial Staff
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - ROCK - Wring & Mop 226.60 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Bucket, Wet & Dust Mops,
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies 59.58 50 E 801 446 257220 000
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234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W FF&E - DIST - Classroom American 666 .56 49 E 301 411 255000 602
Flags, Classroom Trash Cans
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W FF&E - DIST - Classroom American 204 .68 49 102 411 255000 602
Flags, Classroom Trash Cans
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W FF&E - DIST - Classroom American 204 .68 49 103 411 255000 602
Flags, Classroom Trash Cans
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W FF&E - DIST - Classroom American 1,421.74 49 301 411 255000 602
Flags, Classroom Trash Cans
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W FF&E - DIST - Classroom American 436.57 49 102 411 255000 602
Flags, Classroom Trash Cans
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W FF&E - DIST - Classroom American 436.57 49 103 411 255000 602
Flags, Classroom Trash Cans
234001 10/23/2018 Grainger Inc, W W FF&E - GHS - American Flags for 448 .80 49 401 411 255000 602
Field House (2) & Pool (1)
Totals for 234001 10,005.00
234002 10/23/2018 Graybar Electric Co Inc Buildings - DIST - Motion Sensors 471.48 10 801 411 254300 000
& Emergency Lights
234002 10/23/2018 Graybar Electric Co Inc Buildings - DIST - Motion Sensors 182.30 10 801 411 254300 000
& Emergency Lights
234002 10/23/2018 Graybar Electric Co Inc Buildings - DIST - Motion Sensors 1,572.96 10 801 411 254300 000
& Emergency Lights
Totals for 234002 2,226.74
234003 10/23/2018 Grouplink HelpDesk K-12 License 948.81 10 801 481 266100 000
Totals for 234003 948 .81
234004 10/23/2018 Guide K12 Guide K12 Subscription Renewal 8,741.25 10 801 481 262320 000
Totals for 234004 8,741.25
234005 10/23/2018 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC Trouble shoot water heater - MAC 188.00 10 103 324 254300 000
234005 10/23/2018 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC Maintenance Service - GHS - 685.00 10 401 324 254200 000
Outside Hose Bids - Concession
234005 10/23/2018 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC Repair 904.50 10 301 324 254300 000
Totals for 234005 1,777.50
234006 10/23/2018 Hallman/Lindsay Paints Supplies - ROCK - Paint 449 .92 10 104 411 253300 000
Totals for 234006 449.92
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234007 10/23/2018 Hanson Soft Water Solar Salt 100.00 50 E 801 323 254490 000
Totals for 234007 100.00
234008 10/23/2018 Heinemann Supplies-Reading Dept.-Bev 66.01 10 102 411 122100 000
Meyeroff
234008 10/23/2018 Heinemann Benchmark Assessment System - 467 .50 10 801 411 110000 000
Rockfield
234008 10/23/2018 Heinemann Benchmark Assessment Kit for KG - 935.00 10 801 411 110000 000
Mac
Totals for 234008 1,468.51
234009 10/23/2018 HF Group Rebinding of high school books 2,654.46 10 801 354 221100 000
Totals for 234009 2,654.46
234010 10/23/2018 Hydro-Flo Products Inc Building - KMS - Booster Pump 1,251.50 10 301 461 254300 000
Totals for 234010 1,251.50
234011 10/23/2018 International Literacy Association Membership Renewal- Cross, Lisa 84.00 10 104 439 122100 000
Totals for 234011 84.00
234012 10/23/2018 Joe DeBelak Plumbing & Heating Co Inc Service call 1,797.99 10 103 324 254300 000
Totals for 234012 1,797.99
234013 10/23/2018 Johnson Controls Inc Repair - Failed controller - 3,715.00 10 401 324 254300 000
HRV-24 - GHS
Totals for 234013 3,715.00
234014 10/23/2018 Journal Sentinel Inc Budget hearing 563.68 10 801 354 263300 000
Totals for 234014 563.68
234015 10/23/2018 Kelvin LP Tech Ed Supplies 137.17 10 E 301 411 136000 000
Totals for 234015 137.17
234016 10/23/2018 KT Therapy PT Services & Mileage - Sept 2018 5,989.38 27 E 801 311 218200 011
234016 10/23/2018 KT Therapy PT Services & Mileage - Sept 2018 71.40 27 E 801 343 218200 341
Totals for 234016 6,060.78
234017 10/23/2018 Laguna Clay Co Clay for Art 734.00 10 E 301 411 121000 000
Totals for 234017 734.00
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234018 10/23/2018 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 230.14 10 E 101 324 254300 000
Boiler & Cooling Water Monthly
Testing
234018 10/23/2018 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 230.14 10 102 324 254300 000
Boiler & Cooling Water Monthly
Testing
234018 10/23/2018 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 230.15 10 301 324 254300 000
Boiler & Cooling Water Monthly
Testing
234018 10/23/2018 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 230.15 10 401 324 254300 000
Boiler & Cooling Water Monthly
Testing
234018 10/23/2018 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 230.14 10 501 324 254300 000
Boiler & Cooling Water Monthly
Testing
234018 10/23/2018 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 230.14 10 103 324 254300 000
Boiler & Cooling Water Monthly
Testing
234018 10/23/2018 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 230.14 10 104 324 254300 000
Boiler & Cooling Water Monthly
Testing
234018 10/23/2018 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Supplies - GHS - Cooling Tower 1,350.41 10 401 411 254300 000
Chemicals
Totals for 234018 2,961.41
234019 10/23/2018 Lakeshore Learning Materials KG Tables and Chairs - New KG 2,486.84 10 801 444 110000 000
Classroom at MacArthur
234019 10/23/2018 Lakeshore Learning Materials KG Classroom Furnishings - 4,241.95 10 801 444 110000 000
MacArthur
234019 10/23/2018 Lakeshore Learning Materials Supplies- Reading 174.56 10 103 411 122100 000
Totals for 234019 6,903.35
234020 10/23/2018 Learn by Doing Inc Learn by Doing, Inc. On-Line AP 7,300.00 10 401 435 222200 000
Test
Totals for 234020 7,300.00
234021 10/23/2018 Learning without Tears Workbooks 629.48 10 103 472 110000 000
234021 10/23/2018 Learning without Tears Workbooks 859.98 10 103 472 110000 000
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234021 10/23/2018 Learning without Tears KG Handwriting Without Tears Kit - 339.40 10 E 801 411 110000 000
MacArthur
234021 10/23/2018 Learning without Tears KG Handwriting Without Tears Kit - 261.75 10 E 801 472 110000 000
MacArthur
234021 10/23/2018 Learning without Tears Handwriting Student Workbooks 110.00 10 E 801 472 110000 000
Totals for 234021 2,200.61
234022 10/23/2018 Library Store Inc Library-Supplies 228.16 21 E 301 411 129000 000
Totals for 234022 228.16
234023 10/23/2018 Logisoft Computer Products, LLC Faronics Renewal 2,350.00 10 E 801 481 266100 000
Totals for 234023 2,350.00
234024 10/23/2018 MAA - Wis Section 2018 Wis Section MAA High School 33.00 10 E 401 943 161320 000
mathematics contest
Totals for 234024 33.00
234025 10/23/2018 MACCO"s Commercial Interiors Inc Maintenance Service - AB - 5,862.00 49 E 101 324 255000 602
Preparation for the New School
Year - Baseboard Installation
where Floor Tiling was Removed
Totals for 234025 5,862.00
234026 10/23/2018 Math Learning Center Elementary Math 1,647.80 10 E 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 234026 1,647.80
234027 10/23/2018 Mathematical Association of America Registration & Exam Bundles 106.00 10 E 401 943 161320 000
Totals for 234027 106.00
234028 10/23/2018 Mc Graw Hill School Education Holdings L Math Software Subscription Renewal 450.00 10 E 801 435 172000 000
234028 10/23/2018 Mc Graw Hill School Education Holdings L Corrective Reading 134.65 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234028 10/23/2018 Mc Graw Hill School Education Holdings L License Renewals 450.00 10 E 801 435 172000 000
Totals for 234028 1,034.65
234029 10/23/2018 Menards Tech Ed Supplies 124.81 10 E 301 411 136000 000
234029 10/23/2018 Menards Tech Ed Supplies 168.85 10 E 301 446 136000 000
234029 10/23/2018 Menards Tech Ed Supplies 45.42 10 E 301 411 136000 000
234029 10/23/2018 Menards Tech Ed Supplies 61.44 10 E 301 446 136000 000
234029 10/23/2018 Menards Art Supplies 20.59 10 E 301 411 121000 000
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234029 10/23/2018 Menards Art Supplies 378.75 10 E 301 411 121000 000
234029 10/23/2018 Menards Supplies 26.27 50 E 801 411 257220 000
234029 10/23/2018 Menards Supplies 54 .44 50 E 801 411 257220 000
234029 10/23/2018 Menards Building - KMS - Doors for KMS 298.00 10 E 301 411 254200 000
Field Sheds
234029 10/23/2018 Menards Supplies 52.06 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 234029 1,230.63
234030 10/23/2018 Mequon-Thiensville Recreation Dept Pool rental - 08/10/18 - 11/07/18 936.00 10 E 405 571 162101 000
Totals for 234030 936.00
234031 10/23/2018 Mohn, Billie Jo Reimbursement - Mileage 117.99 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 234031 117.99
234032 10/23/2018 Nasco Supplies for Science 367.50 10 E 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 234032 367.50
234033 10/23/2018 NCS Pearson Inc S/L kit and record forms 730.12 27 E 801 411 156600 341
Totals for 234033 730.12
234034 10/23/2018 OASYS LLC School based services - Aug - Sept 630.00 27 E 801 311 223300 019
2018
234034 10/23/2018 OASYS LLC Oasys User Meeting 300.00 27 E 801 312 264400 341
234034 10/23/2018 OASYS LLC Oasys User Meeting 125.00 27 E 801 312 223300 341
Totals for 234034 1,055.00
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Office Supplies - Binders, adding 6.99 10 E 801 411 251000 000
machine tape, Post it notes,
storage boxes, file folders,
pencils, planner, desk calendar
refill
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 24.40 27 E 801 411 223300 341
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 90.95 27 E 801 411 156600 341
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 193.38 27 E 801 411 215000 341
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 1.45 27 E 801 411 223300 341
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 5.39 27 E 801 411 156600 341
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 11.46 27 E 801 411 215000 341
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 0.41 27 E 801 411 223300 341
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 1.53 27 E 801 411 156600 341
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234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 3.25 27 E 801 411 215000 341

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 3.04 27 E 801 411 223300 341

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 11.34 27 E 801 411 156600 341

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 24.10 27 E 801 411 215000 341

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 0.32 27 E 801 411 223300 341

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 1.18 27 E 801 411 156600 341

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies for DPS, Psych and S/L 2.49 27 E 801 411 215000 341

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 12.57 10 E 104 411 241000 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 123.77 10 E 801 411 221100 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies - Classroom - Mink/Herden 65.75 10 E 101 411 241000 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies - Classroom - Mink/Herden 27.84 10 E 101 411 110401 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies - Classroom - McKone, 33.87 10 E 101 411 110402 000
Erickson, Lewis

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies - Classroom - McKone, 51.02 10 E 101 411 110405 000
Erickson, Lewis

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies - Classroom - Maryanov, 214.85 10 E 101 411 122100 000
Tiffany

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 12.00 10 E 801 411 253300 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 11.70 10 E 801 411 251000 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 149.94 49 E 301 411 255000 602

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Counseling -135.98 10 E 401 411 213000 000
Office -Taylor, Chris

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies - Classroom- Herden, Lori 3.18 10 E 101 411 110401 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Transitional 40.45 10 E 401 411 179000 000
Special Ed -Schubert, Scott

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Counseling 67.24 10 E 401 411 213000 000
Office -Taylor, Chris

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Office of the 308.58 10 E 401 411 241000 000
Principal -Baumann, Tracy (GHS
Copy Center)

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -District Copy 53.98 10 E 401 411 258400 000
Center -Baumann, Tracy

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Library-supplies 33.06 10 E 103 411 222200 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Classroom- 20.64 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Wargolet/Office

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Classroom- 11.54 10 E 104 411 122100 000
Wargolet/Office

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Classroom- 11.54 10 E 104 411 110000 000

Wargolet/Office
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234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Classroom- 6.45 10 E 104 411 122100 000
Wargolet/Office

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Classroom- 38.41 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Braun/Bol1ing/Mohn

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Guidance- Carissa T. 17.59 10 E 104 411 213000 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 143.35 50 E 801 411 257100 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 3.59 50 E 801 411 257100 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Counseling 255.71 10 E 401 411 213000 000
Office -Taylor, Chris

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Counseling 23.38 10 E 401 411 213000 000
Office -Taylor, Chris

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Math Dept 162.37 10 E 401 411 124000 000
-Klapper, Jennifer

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Math Dept 16.40 10 E 401 411 124000 000
-Klapper, Jennifer

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Social Sciences 214.27 10 E 401 411 127000 000
-M Pfeiffer

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Social Sciences 65.24 10 E 401 411 127000 000
-M Pfeiffer

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Art Dept -Bauer 107.23 10 E 401 411 121000 000
de Ruiz, Ann

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Art Dept -Bauer 75.79 10 E 401 411 121000 000
de Ruiz, Ann

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies, Office, Barney, Lisa 247 .40 10 E 102 411 110000 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies, Office, Barney, Lisa 65.85 10 E 102 411 110000 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Transitional 267.97 10 E 401 411 179000 000
Spec Ed -Schubert, Scott (Davis,
Jake)

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Transitional 9.95 10 E 401 411 179000 000
Spec Ed -Schubert, Scott (Davis,
Jake)

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Transitional 10.69 10 E 401 411 179000 000
Spec Ed -Schubert, Scott (Davis,
Jake)

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 3,108.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 3,108.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 658.24 10 A 000 000 716110 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 3,108.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000

234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 3,108.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000
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234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 1,180.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 1,782.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 1,782.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 1,192.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 1,277.76 10 A 000 000 716110 000
234039 10/23/2018 Office Depot Inc Copy paper order 3,108.00 10 A 000 000 716110 000
Totals for 234039 26,642.86
234040 10/23/2018 Organization of American Historians (OAH Membership renewal - M Pfeiffer 80.00 10 E 401 942 127000 000
Totals for 234040 80.00
234041 10/23/2018 Oriental Trading Co Classroom Supplies 55.95 10 E 103 411 110400 000
234041 10/23/2018 Oriental Trading Co Classroom Supplies - Grade 3 - 39.45 10 E 102 411 110403 000
Klumb, Teresa
Totals for 234041 95.40
234045 10/23/2018 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 75.00 10 E 104 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
234045 10/23/2018 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 75.00 10 E 301 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
234045 10/23/2018 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 45.00 10 E 101 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
234045 10/23/2018 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 45.00 10 E 102 323 253300 000
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
234045 10/23/2018 Orkin Pest Control Operational Services - DIST - 48.60 10 E 103 323 253300 000

Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
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234048 10/23/2018 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional services through Sept 2,099.94 49 E 104 311 255000 602
21, 2018

234048 10/23/2018 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional services through Sept 845.44 49 103 311 255000 602
21, 2018

234048 10/23/2018 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional services through Sept 11,429.11 49 101 311 255000 603
21, 2018

234048 10/23/2018 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional services through Sept 2,699.00 49 101 311 255000 603
21, 2018

Totals for 234048 48,536.39

234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 159.00 49 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction

234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 71.25 49 102 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction

234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 42.00 49 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction

234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental Services - DIST - POD 56.88 49 101 324 255000 602
Storage Container Rentals

234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 73.26 49 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction

234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 149.00 49 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction

234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 42.00 49 104 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction

234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 159.00 49 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction

234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 401 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction

234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 224.00 49 401 571 255000 602

Storage Containers During
Construction
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234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental Services - DIST - POD 149.00 49 E 101 324 255000 602
Storage Container Rentals
234051 10/23/2018 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 301 571 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
Totals for 234051 1,721.39
234052 10/23/2018 Port-A-John Seasonal restroom - 130.00 10 405 571 162216 000
9/13/18-10/12/18
Totals for 234052 130.00
234053 10/23/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 3,922.20 50 801 415 257220 000
234053 10/23/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 1,226.36 50 801 415 257250 000
234053 10/23/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 196.05 50 801 415 257210 000
Totals for 234053 5,344.61
234054 10/23/2018 Preferred Hardwoods Inc Supplies for Tech Ed 3,615.00 10 401 451 136200 000
Totals for 234054 3,615.00
234055 10/23/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Services - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS 13,972.85 49 401 361 266100 602
- Referendum Construction IT Needs
234055 10/23/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Services - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS 5,225.22 49 401 361 266100 602
- Referendum Construction IT Needs
234055 10/23/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Services - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS 2,872.32 49 401 361 266100 602
- Referendum Construction IT Needs
234055 10/23/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Services - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS 20,068.10 49 401 361 266100 602
- Referendum Construction IT Needs
234055 10/23/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Services - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS 1,684.62 49 401 361 266100 602
- Referendum Construction IT Needs
234055 10/23/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Services - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS 18,950.10 49 401 361 266100 602
- Referendum Construction IT Needs
234055 10/23/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Services - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS 14,577.00 49 301 361 266100 602
- Referendum Construction IT Needs
234055 10/23/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Services - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS 5,830.80 49 102 361 266100 602
- Referendum Construction IT Needs
234055 10/23/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Services - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS 5,830.80 49 103 361 266100 602
- Referendum Construction IT Needs
Totals for 234055 89,011.81
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234056 10/23/2018 Progress Publications Supplies- Envelopes- Schoolwide 300.00 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Totals for 234056 300.00
234057 10/23/2018 Protection Specialties Inc School Store-Locks 1,245.00 10 401 451 258600 000
Totals for 234057 1,245.00
234058 10/23/2018 Quad/Graphics Commercial & Specialty LLC 2018 Annual Report 5,757.45 10 801 354 232200 000
Totals for 234058 5,757.45
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies- Classroom- 680.09 10 104 411 110000 000
Rajchel/Niehus/Adair/Guild/Schowalt
er/Uselding/Schroeder
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies- Classroom- 35.97 10 104 411 110000 000
Rajchel/Niehus/Adair/Guild/Schowalt
er/Uselding/Schroeder
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies- Classroom- 31.67 10 104 411 110000 000
Rajchel/Niehus/Adair/Guild/Schowalt
er/Uselding/Schroeder
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies 158.60 10 103 411 110400 000
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 5 - 45 .56 10 102 411 110405 000
Suva, Angela
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies 102.61 10 103 411 110400 000
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 3 - 67.72 10 102 411 110403 000
Laude, Klumb
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 3 - 11.99 10 102 411 110403 000
Laude, Klumb
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies- 5th Grade Whiting 302.33 10 103 411 110400 000
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies - Classroom - 103.20 10 101 411 110400 000
Wenzel/Mckone
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies - Classroom - 26.62 10 101 411 110405 000
Wenzel/Mckone
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies - Classroom - 23.84 10 101 411 110400 000
Wenzel/Mckone
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies - Classroom - 6.15 10 101 411 110405 000
Wenzel/Mckone
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 2 - 154.42 10 102 411 110402 000
Karrels, Grasse
234060 10/23/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 2 - 19.99 10 102 411 110402 000

Karrels, Grasse
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Totals for 234060 1,770.76
234061 10/23/2018 Red Shed Supply Supplies for Science 95.34 10 E 401 411 126000 000
234061 10/23/2018 Red Shed Supply Supplies for Science 802.40 10 E 401 411 126000 000
234061 10/23/2018 Red Shed Supply Supplies for Science 603.07 10 E 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 234061 1,500.81
234062 10/23/2018 Reeling Cart & Case Supplies - KMS - Carts for 7th 360.00 49 E 301 411 255000 602

Grade Book Storage Due to
Construction Project
234062 10/23/2018 Reeling Cart & Case Supplies - KMS - Carts for 7th 144.00 49 E 301 411 255000 602
Grade Book Storage Due to
Construction Project

Totals for 234062 504.00
234063 10/23/2018 Richardson School, The Tuition - Spec Ed Student - 5,833.00 27 E 801 370 436000 341
09/01/18 -09/30/18
Totals for 234063 5,833.00
234064 10/23/2018 Richfield NAPA Supplies Tech Ed 527.91 10 E 401 411 136200 000
234064 10/23/2018 Richfield NAPA Supplies Tech Ed 39.99 10 E 401 411 136200 000
Totals for 234064 567.90
234065 10/23/2018 Rinderle Door Co Operational Services - GHS - 805.00 10 E 401 323 253300 000
Repairs to Pedestrian Fire Door -
Required
Totals for 234065 805.00
234066 10/23/2018 Roto-Rooter Sewer Drain Service Maintenance Service - ROCK - Drain 225.00 10 E 104 324 254300 000
Clog in Art Room, Room 104
Totals for 234066 225.00
234067 10/23/2018 Rust Lock Inc Service call onn 141.75 10 E 102 324 254300 000
compartmentalization door
Totals for 234067 141.75
234068 10/23/2018 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 306.27 10 E 401 324 254490 000

Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
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234068 10/23/2018 San-A-Care Inc Supplies - MAC - Doodlebug Brown 30.58 10 E 103 411 254490 000
Pads, and Pad Holder
234068 10/23/2018 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service - DIST - 112.74 10 E 103 324 254490 000
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
234068 10/23/2018 San-A-Care Inc Supplies - CL- Spectrum Vacuum - 40.32 10 E 102 411 254490 000
Hose Replacement
Totals for 234068 489.91
234069 10/23/2018 Scholastic Book Clubs Books 20.00 27 E 801 411 152000 347
Totals for 234069 20.00
234070 10/23/2018 Scholastic Inc Supplies- Reading Dept.-Bev 57.23 10 E 102 411 122100 000
Meyeroff
Totals for 234070 57.23
234071 10/23/2018 Scholastic Magazines Classroom Resources - KMS 6th Gr 939.51 10 E 801 439 120000 000
Science
234071 10/23/2018 Scholastic Magazines Science-World Magazine 1-year 626.34 10 E 801 439 120000 000
subscription Grade 7
234071 10/23/2018 Scholastic Magazines Subscription Renewal 329.67 10 E 401 411 127000 000
234071 10/23/2018 Scholastic Magazines Junior Scholastic Magazine Renewal 280.17 10 E 801 471 120000 000
- 7th Grade
Totals for 234071 2,175.69
234072 10/23/2018 School Health Corp Health Room Supplies 1,695.30 10 E 801 411 214000 000
Totals for 234072 1,695.30
234073 10/23/2018 School Mate Classroom Supplies - Gr 1 217.00 10 E 102 411 241050 000
Totals for 234073 217.00
234074 10/23/2018 School Nurse Supply Inc Nurse supplies 148.50 10 E 801 411 214000 000
Totals for 234074 148.50
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom - Lori Herden 62.64 10 E 101 411 110401 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom - Lori Herden 1.10 10 E 101 411 110401 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom- April Kielar 18.96 10 E 101 411 110406 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom- April Kielar 42.28 10 E 101 411 110406 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom - Susan 60.80 10 E 101 411 110400 000
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Byshenk
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Office 43.80 10 E 101 411 241000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Office 32.10 10 E 101 411 241050 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Office 77 .66 10 E 101 411 241000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Office 56.91 10 E 101 411 241050 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Rodden, 142.36 10 E 104 411 125100 000
Janice
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Office Supplies 252.12 10 E 301 411 129000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Art Room Supplies 75.39 10 E 103 411 121000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Art Room Supplies 1,139.31 10 E 103 411 121000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Hagen, Chad 134.85 10 E 104 411 110000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies-Math-Boettcher, Heather 18.61 10 E 102 411 110000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies-Math-Boettcher, Heather -9.95 10 E 102 411 110000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies-Math-Boettcher, Heather 15.56 10 E 102 411 110000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Maintenance Service - MAC - 220.00 49 E 103 411 255000 602
Display Rails
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Redies, 119.91 10 E 104 411 143000 000
Maggie
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Bolling, 67.44 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Tiffany
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Guild, Lisa 291.11 10 E 104 411 110000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- 155.03 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Schowalter/Adair/Niehus
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Short/Thomann 164.29 10 E 104 411 110000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Ritger/Braun 197.69 10 E 104 411 110000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Furnishings 1,785.00 10 E 101 444 110000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc KG Classroom Furnishings - 1,918.16 10 E 801 444 110000 000
MacArthur
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Gr 4- DeGracie, Harmon 66.41 10 E 102 411 110404 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Gr 4- DeGracie, Harmon 56.11 10 E 102 411 110404 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Co-Arts Supplies 81.65 10 E 301 411 120009 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Furniture- Classroom- Gioffre 390.00 10 E 104 444 110000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Art- Dykstra, Carrie 61.64 10 E 102 411 121000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc MacArthur Classroom Supplies 57.90 10 E 103 411 110000 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom - Michelle 76.86 10 E 101 411 110402 000
Thompsen
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Reading- Cross, Lisa 254.93 10 E 104 411 122100 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Reading Room Supplies 236.76 10 E 103 411 122100 000
234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 114.25 10 E 103 411 110400 000

a7



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 1:34 PM 10/17/18
05.18.06.00.12-11.7-010086 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 09/26/18 - 10/23/18) PAGE:

CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT

NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Furnishings- Guidance- Carissa T. 341.27 10 E 104 444 110000 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies-Beaudet, Carrie 46.18 10 E 102 411 110400 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies-Beaudet, Carrie -9.95 10 E 102 411 110400 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Karrels, Tammy 55.31 10 E 102 411 110402 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Karrels, Tammy -9.95 10 E 102 411 110402 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 4 205.86 10 E 102 411 110404 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 4 172.70 10 E 102 411 110404 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 4 22.81 10 E 102 411 110404 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 4 -9.95 10 E 102 411 110404 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 4 53.51 10 E 102 411 110404 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 4 -9.95 10 E 102 411 110404 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- McConnell, Katie 102.69 10 E 102 411 110400 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom- Art- 967.04 10 E 101 411 121000 000
O"Callaghan, John

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom - Herden, Lori 36.77 10 E 101 411 110401 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 121.94 10 E 103 411 110400 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Brennan, 203.12 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Emily

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Tarantino, 116.53 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Tara

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Croatt, Dana 163.56 10 E 104 411 110000 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 51.84 10 E 301 411 213000 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 4.78 10 E 301 411 213000 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 11.59 10 E 301 411 120008 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 37.80 10 E 301 411 120008 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 21.46 10 E 301 411 120008 000

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 5 108.60 10 E 102 411 110405 000
Neils, Suva

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 5 186.94 10 E 102 411 110405 000
Neils, Suva

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Grade 5 40.68 10 E 102 411 110405 000
Neils, Suva

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc FF&E - GHS - Display Rails 375.92 49 E 401 411 255000 602

234079 10/23/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Wargolet, 155.27 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Buffi

Totals for 234079 12,044.01
234080 10/23/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 35.00 10 E 801 311 253700 000
234080 10/23/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 35.00 10 E 301 311 253700 000
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10/23/2018

10/23/2018

10/23/2018

10/23/2018

10/23/2018
10/23/2018

10/23/2018
10/23/2018

Shred-It Usa

Southpaw Enterprises

Southpaw Enterprises
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Folding Mats, Exercise Balls,
Suspension Kit, Platform Swing,
Sling Swings, Sling Seat,
Skillbuilders Rolls, Climbing
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Suspension Kit, Platform Swing,
Sling Swings, Sling Seat,
Skillbuilders Rolls, Climbing
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Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings
Totals for 234082 224.13
234083 10/23/2018 Stenhouse Publishers Textbooks- Reading 38.00 10 E 103 471 122100 000
Totals for 234083 38.00
234084 10/23/2018 Steve Weiss Music Supplies for Band 209.95 10 E 401 411 125500 000
Totals for 234084 209.95
234085 10/23/2018 Super Duper Publications S/L Supplies 265.50 27 E 801 411 156600 341
Totals for 234085 265.50
234086 10/23/2018 Tartan Supply Co Inc Service Call 172.50 10 E 401 324 254490 000
Totals for 234086 172.50
234087 10/23/2018 Technology Resource Advisors ChromeCare Warranties 380.00 10 E 801 481 266100 000
234087 10/23/2018 Technology Resource Advisors Dock for Notebook 170.00 10 E 801 461 266100 000
234087 10/23/2018 Technology Resource Advisors HP Notebooks 1,527.00 10 E 801 446 266100 000
234087 10/23/2018 Technology Resource Advisors HP Notebooks 1,527.00 10 E 801 446 264100 000
234087 10/23/2018 Technology Resource Advisors HP EliteBook Notebook - T&L Office 1,018.00 10 E 801 446 221100 000
Totals for 234087 4,622.00
234088 10/23/2018 Tierney Brothers Repair 225.00 10 E 801 361 266100 000
Totals for 234088 225.00
234089 10/23/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 3,287.34 10 E 801 358 266100 000
Totals for 234089 3,287.34
234090 10/23/2018 TNT Adventure LLC Senior PE field trip - 10-4-18 370.00 10 E 401 943 143000 000
Totals for 234090 370.00
234091 10/23/2018 Trane U S Inc PO#8031718233 - Proposal #2375850 84,946.97 49 E 801 324 254300 601
234091 10/23/2018 Trane U S Inc Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 4,920.00 41 E 104 324 254300 000
ROCK - Trane Service Agreement for
Building Automation System
234091 10/23/2018 Trane U S Inc Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 4,920.00 41 E 102 324 254300 000

ROCK - Trane Service Agreement for
Building Automation System
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234091 10/23/2018 Trane U S Inc Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 4,920.00 41 E 103 324 254300 000
ROCK - Trane Service Agreement for
Building Automation System
234091 10/23/2018 Trane U S Inc Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 4,920.00 41 E 101 324 254300 000
ROCK - Trane Service Agreement for
Building Automation System
Totals for 234091 104,626.97
234092 10/23/2018 Trio Engineering LLC Professional services thru 9-1-18 1,580.00 49 E 101 311 255000 603
Totals for 234092 1,580.00
234093 10/23/2018 Tumbleweed Press Inc Library-On line subscription 719.10 10 E 101 435 222200 000
234093 10/23/2018 Tumbleweed Press Inc Library-Instructional Software 719.10 10 E 102 435 222200 000
234093 10/23/2018 Tumbleweed Press Inc Library-Instructional software 719.10 10 E 103 435 222200 000
234093 10/23/2018 Tumbleweed Press Inc Library-Instructional Software 719.10 10 E 104 435 222200 000
Totals for 234093 2,876.40
234094 10/23/2018 Turnitin Software licenses 698.50 10 E 801 435 120000 000
Totals for 234094 698.50
234095 10/23/2018 U S Math Recovery Council Math Supplies 94.88 10 E 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 234095 94 .88
234096 10/23/2018 UPS Store, The Postage 4.97 10 E 101 353 263300 000
234096 10/23/2018 UPS Store, The Postage 4.96 10 E 104 353 263300 000
Totals for 234096 9.93
234097 10/23/2018 US Games Classroom Supplies - Phy Ed - 1,692.53 10 E 102 411 143000 000
Nodolf, Kevin
Totals for 234097 1,692.53
234098 10/23/2018 Verizon Wireless Cell phone charges 412.76 10 E 801 355 263300 000
234098 10/23/2018 Verizon Wireless Cell phone charges 93.32 10 E 402 355 129400 000
Totals for 234098 506.08
234099 10/23/2018 WASBO Registration - DIST - WASBO 225.00 10 E 801 312 254000 000
Facility Masters Conference - D.
Erickson
234099 10/23/2018 WASBO Registration - DIST - WASBO Fall 270.00 10 E 801 312 254000 000
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Conference - D. Erickson
Totals for 234099 495.00
234100 10/23/2018 WASDA Registration - J Borst -Fall 130.00 10 E 801 942 232100 000
workshop
Totals for 234100 130.00
234101 10/23/2018 Wash Co Human Services Dept Registration - Conference - 120.00 27 E 801 312 264400 341
10-12-18 - S Wong, S Kaebisch
Totals for 234101 120.00
234102 10/23/2018 Wash Co CCOT C/0 West Bend School Distr Wash Co Committee on Transition 150.00 27 E 801 941 158000 341
Totals for 234102 150.00
234103 10/23/2018 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler 50.55 10 E 301 411 241000 000
234103 10/23/2018 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler 60.15 10 E 301 411 241000 000
Totals for 234103 110.70
234104 10/23/2018 WE Energies Electric 637.10 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234104 10/23/2018 WE Energies Gas 304.20 10 E 401 331 253300 000
234104 10/23/2018 WE Energies Gas 270.43 10 E 301 331 253300 000
234104 10/23/2018 WE Energies Gas 83.46 10 E 101 331 253300 000
Totals for 234104 1,295.19
234105 10/23/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 1,485.44 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234105 10/23/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 893.37 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234105 10/23/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 804.94 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234105 10/23/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 537.90 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234105 10/23/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 27.30 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234105 10/23/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 305.20 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234105 10/23/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 540.00 50 E 801 415 257250 000

lunch program
234105 10/23/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 133.70 50 E 801 415 257250 000
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lunch program
234105 10/23/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 175.36 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
234105 10/23/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 218.99 50 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
Totals for 234105 5,122.20
234106 10/23/2018 Weber Associates Inc Books Admin 316.75 10 801 411 232100 000
Totals for 234106 316.75
234107 10/23/2018 Weld Specialty Auto Supplies 247.26 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234107 10/23/2018 Weld Specialty Auto Supplies 14.83 10 E 401 415 135200 000
234107 10/23/2018 Weld Specialty Auto Supplies -48.44 10 E 401 415 135200 000
Totals for 234107 213.65
234108 10/23/2018 Wenger Corp Band Storage - GHS - FF&E for Band 20,549.00 49 E 401 444 255000 602
Instrument Cabinets
Totals for 234108 20,549.00
234109 10/23/2018 West Music Music Room Supplies 21.95 10 103 411 125100 000
234109 10/23/2018 West Music Music Room Supplies 96.76 10 103 411 125100 000
234109 10/23/2018 West Music Classroom Supplies - Music - 109.89 10 102 411 125100 000
Beeman, Amie
Totals for 234109 228.60
234110 10/23/2018 White House of Music Inc Instrument repairs 926.00 10 301 324 254410 000
234110 10/23/2018 White House of Music Inc Instrument repair 749.00 10 301 324 254410 000
234110 10/23/2018 White House of Music Inc Tuba repair 117.00 10 301 324 254410 000
Totals for 234110 1,792.00
234111 10/23/2018 Wilson Language Training Corp Speech & Language 131.76 27 801 411 158000 341
Notebook/Composition Book
Totals for 234111 131.76
234112 10/23/2018 Wisconsin Lutheran High School Marching Band invitational Entry - 175.00 10 401 943 161355 000
10-7-18
Totals for 234112 175.00
234113 10/23/2018 Wisconsin Mathematics League Math contest registration 90.00 10 401 943 161320 000
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Totals for 234113 90.00
234114 10/23/2018 WMEA Registration - Conference - L 148.00 10 E 301 312 221300 000
Schell
Totals for 234114 148.00
234115 10/23/2018 WSMA 2018-19 Membership Dues 454_00 10 E 301 941 125000 000
Totals for 234115 45400
234116 10/23/2018 YouthLight Inc Classroom Supplies - Guidance - 56.90 10 E 102 411 213000 000
Freiburger, Erika
Totals for 234116 56.90
Totals for checks 1,532,999.43
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 388,413.42 6.65 541,597.90 930,017.97
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 332.00 1,178.16 1,510.16
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 82,725.46 0.00 51,277.99 134,003.45
41 CAPITAL EXPANSION FUND 0.00 0.00 126,305.00 126,305.00
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 277,557.52 277,557.52
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 7,835.95 0.00 55,711.62 63,547.57
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 57.76 0.00 0.00 57.76
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 479,032.59 338.65 1,053,628.19 1,532,999.43

End of report
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